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UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LIMITED
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226010
Phone no.:0522 283802, e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in

APPROVED ITEMS LIST FOR L1 AND MATCHED L1 BIDDERS IN TENDER NO: UPMSCL/Drugs-192/36 DATE: 10.07.2023

Note: The bidders are requested to prepare agreement along with PBG as mentioned in table below as soon as possible as RC validity is from 01.11.2023 to 31.10.2024.

Separate letter of intent (LOI) to respective bidders will be issued soon.

Rate
S. . - Shelf R GST Rate Offered Contract PBG amount Total PBG
No. Firm Name Item Description Item Code life V\?;:::t % with tax Tender Qty. quantity Value (Rs.) in Rs. RC type value (Rs.)
ABBOTT INDIA .
1 LIMITED IBUPROFEN : 200 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip D010006 24 0.2551 12 0.2857 161,817,000 32,363,400 8,255,903 412,795 Parallel RC 20% 412,795
ADROIT AMLODIPINE BESYLATE : 5 mg (Tab)
2 PHARMACEUTICALS 1%10 Stri ’ s D100002 24 0.0870 12 0.0974 42,179,000 25,307,400 2,201,744 110,087 Main RC 60% 5,798,997
PRIVATE LIMITED P
CHLORPHENIRAMI,NE MALEATE : 4 D030015 24 0.0586 12 0.0656 127,933,000 25,586,600 1,499,375 74,969 Parallel RC 20%
mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip
Lo . "
;;’r'l'; Acid (B9) Tablet : Smg 1710 D340003 36 0.0990 12 | 0.1109 61,428,000 36,856,800 3,648,823 182,441 Main RC 60%
Lactulose Syrup 3.325gm/5ml or
3.335 gm/5ml or 10gm/15ml,which D250002 24 34.0000 12 38.0800 5,325,000 3,195,000 108,630,000 5,431,500 Main RC 60%
are equivalent 100ml bottle
Albendazole Tablet 400mg (Fruit
3 Affy Parenterals Flavored, Chewable Scored) 1*10 D090002 36 0.8200 12 0.9184 256,691,000 154,014,600 126,291,972 6,314,599 Main RC 60% 44,899,538
Strip
AMOXYCILLIN AND POTASSIUM
CLAVULANATE ORAL SUSPENSION : o
200 mg+ 28.5 mg/5 ml (-) 30ml Phial / D040006 18 13.6000 12 15.2320 5,809,000 2,323,600 31,600,960 1,580,048 Parallel RC 40%
Bottle
AMOXYCILLIN TRIHYDRATE
EQUIVALENT TO AMOXYCILLIN AND
CLAVULANATE POTASSIUM D040010 24 4.9700 12 5.5664 116,331,000 23,266,200 115,633,014 5,781,651 Parallel RC 20%
EQUIVALENT TO CLAVULANIC ACID :
500 mg + 125 mg (Tab) 1*6 Strip
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Rate
S- Firm Name Item Description Item Code Sl'1elf Without GST Bate Tender Qty. Offer?d Contract PBG, amount RC type Total PBG
No. life Taxes % with tax quantity Value (Rs.) inRs. value (Rs.)
CALCIUM CARBONATE WITH
VITAMIN D3 : 1250mg+250IU (Tab) D340010 24 0.1700 12 0.1904 3,695,430,000 2,217,258,000 376,933,860 18,846,693 Main RC 60%
1*10 Strip
Clindamycine Phosphate IP
equivalent to CLINDAMYCINE
+CLOTRIMAZOLE 100mg + 200 mg, .
CLINDAMYCINE +CLOTRIMAZOLE soft D180018 24 3.3200 12 3.7184 2,371,000 948,400 3,148,688 157,434 Parallel RC 40%
gelatin veginal Suppository
100mg+200mg 3 strip (E)
IRON SUCROSE CONTAINING FERRIC
HYDROXIDE AS COMPLEX WITH . o
SUCROSE EQ TO ELEMENTAL IRON D230009 24 7.8000 12 8.7360 2,310,000 1,386,000 10,810,800 540,540 Main RC 60%
20MG/ML : 20 mg/ml : 5ml (Inj) Vial
Meropenam 1g inj. 20 ml vial D040034 24 86.8800 12 97.3056 3,462,000 2,077,200 180,467,136 9,023,357 Main RC 60%
METHYLCOBAL.AMINE (B12) : 500 mcg D340004 24 0.2200 12 0.2464 36,056,000 21,633,600 4,759,392 237,970 Main RC 60%
(Tab) 1*10 Strip
g:niaonjzt"’” IP nj 2 Mg/Mlin 2 ML D070006 24 1.1800 12 13216 4,213,000 2,527,800 2,982,804 149,140 Main RC 60%
PANTAPRAZOLE Injection 40me/vial D020002 24 4.9500 12 | 5.5440 5,243,000 3,145,800 15,571,710 778,586 Main RC 60%
with Dilutant s dry powder Vial
RANITIDINE HYDRQCHLORIDE P - D020004 24 1.2800 12 1.4336 18,806,000 11,283,600 14,443,008 722,150 Main RC 60%
25mg/ ml : 2ml (Inj) 2ml Ampoule
Vitamin D3 Tablet/Capsule 60000IU,
10 Tablet/ capsule per strip/ blister D340008 24 0.6900 12 0.7728 37,071,000 22,242,600 15,347,394 767,370 Main RC 60%
Chewable/non chewable.
Aishwarva Bupivacaine Injection (Bupivacaine
4 Healthc:re 5mg/ml, Dextrose 80 mg/ml), 4 ml D300001 24 6.6300 12 7.4256 417,000 250,200 1,658,826 82,941 Main RC 60% 82,941
ampoule
) o .
5 | Aishwarya MANNITOL INJECTION 20% w/v in D240012 24 18.5000 12 | 207200 1,157,000 173,550 3,210,675 160,534 Parallel RC15% | 1,455,422
Lifesciences 100 ml FFS Bottle
xvr:;(SEIZOR INJECTION in 10m| D240011 36 1.4100 12 1.5792 30,612,000 18,367,200 25,897,752 1,294,888 Main RC 60%
AKUMS DRUGS AND . «
6 PHARMACEUTICALS gt?iRETHISTERONE :5 me (Tab) 1710 D180015 30 0.5000 12 0.5600 6,781,000 4,068,600 2,034,300 101,715 Main RC 60% 101,715
LIMITED P
. 0,
7 ANOD PHARMA PVT | SILVER SULPHADIAZINE : 1% W/w D290010 24 95.6500 12 107.1280 366,000 73,200 7,001,580 350,079 Parallel RC 20% 391,548
LTD 250gm (Cream) Jar
\p/gé':/lr:gsA SOFTGEL : 250001V (-) 10 D340007 24 0.6900 12 0.7728 6,010,000 1,202,000 829,380 41,469 Parallel RC 20%
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Rate

S- Firm Name Item Description Item Code Sl'1elf Without GST Bate Tender Qty. Offer?d Contract PBG, amount RC type Total PBG
No. life Taxes % with tax quantity Value (Rs.) inRs. value (Rs.)
g | AppleFormulations | Disodium Hydrogen Citrate D350001 24 7.9900 12 | 89488 7,290,000 1,458,000 11,649,420 582,471 Parallel RC 20% | 1,936,325
Pvt.Ltd. 1.4gm/5ml syrup 100ml bottle
LEVOCETIRIZINE HYDROCHLORIDE D030017 24 4.3200 12 4.8384 16,547,000 3,309,400 14,296,608 714,830 Parallel RC 20%
Syrup 2.5mg/5ml 30ml Bottle
METRONIDAZOLE BENZOATE . D040041 24 9.7500 12 10.9200 5,088,000 1,017,600 9,921,600 496,080 Parallel RC 20%
Suspension 40mg/ml 60 ml phial (-)
. *
S:::;'DAZOLE $500 e (Tab) 1710 D040060 24 0.6580 12 | 07370 21,724,000 4,344,800 2,858,878 142,944 Parallel RC 20%
g | AsciSoftCapsPvt | VITAMIN A SOFTGEL : 250001V (-) 10 D340007 24 0.6900 12 | 07728 6,010,000 1,202,000 829,380 41,469 Parallel RC20% | 41,469
Ltd per Strips
Biocon Biologics Inj Insulin (Long acting-Galargine) 100
10 Limited s units/ml, 3ml cartridge. Free of cost D060012 24 187.2100 5 196.5705 189,000 113,400 21,229,614 1,061,481 Main RC 60% 1,317,681
one pen with each 30 cartridges.
INSULIN HUMAN SOLUBLE with
INSULIN HUMAN NEUTRAL o
PROTAMINE HAGEDORN : BP - D060007 24 60.0000 5 63.0000 427,000 85,400 5,124,000 256,200 Parallel RC 20%
30%70%40 IU/ml : 10ml (Inj)10ml Vial
BIOCONIC BISACODYL ENTERIC COATED : 5 mg . o
11 REMEDIES (Tab) 1*10 Strip D250001 36 0.1980 12 0.2218 6,912,000 4,147,200 821,146 41,057 Main RC 60% 5,369,575
Calcium Vitamine D3 Suspension
(Each 5ml contains Calcium
Carbonate eq. to Elemental Calcium D340002 24 11.6000 12 12.9920 6,480,000 1,296,000 15,033,600 751,680 Parallel RC 20%
250mg+Vitamin D3 -125 [U), 200 ml
Bottle)
. 0,
CLOTRIMAZOLE : 2% w/w (Cream) D290003 24 4.1600 12 | 46592 8,691,000 5,214,600 21,692,736 1,084,637 Main RC 60%
15gm Tube
LEVOCETIRIZINE HYDROCHLORIDE D030017 24 4.3200 12 4.8384 16,547,000 3,309,400 14,296,608 714,830 Parallel RC 20%
Syrup 2.5mg/5ml 30ml Bottle
. 0,
#IS;IEOCAINE GEL : 2%W/V 30GM D200009 24 6.1400 12 6.8768 744,000 446,400 2,740,896 137,045 Main RC 60%
MICONAZOLE Cream 2% 20G TUBE D290005 36 4.7200 12 5.2864 4,059,000 608,850 2,873,772 143,689 Parallel RC 15%
PARACETAMOL Suspension
250mg/5ml 60ml bottle with D010015 24 6.7800 12 7.5936 9,848,000 3,939,200 26,707,776 1,335,389 Main RC 40%
measuring cap (E)
. 0,
PERMETHRIN : 5% W/w (Cream) D290007 24 10.9500 12 | 12.2640 3,535,000 2,121,000 23,224,950 1,161,248 Main RC 60%

60gm Tube
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Rate
S- Firm Name Item Description Item Code Sl'1elf Without GST Bate Tender Qty. Offer?d Contract PBG, amount RC type Total PBG
No. life Taxes % with tax quantity Value (Rs.) inRs. value (Rs.)
i H . *
12 E\'I‘;gf: det'c Drugs g\tcriEpCLOF'NAC +100 mg (Tab) 1*10 D010020 24 0.1887 12 0.2113 315,039,000 47,255,850 8,917,179 445,859 Parallel RC15% | 10,507,007
ALBENDAZOLE : 200 n.‘lg/S ml D090001 24 3.5800 12 4.0096 2,698,000 539,600 1,931,768 96,588 Parallel RC 20%
(Suspension) 10ml Phial/ Bottle
Antacid Tablet, Each chewable tablet
contains Magnesium Trisilicate 250
mg, Dried Aluminium Hydroxide Gel D020006 24 0.2160 12 0.2419 67,094,000 13,418,800 2,898,461 144,923 Parallel RC 20%
120 mg, Peppermint Oil 0.003 ml 10
per strip 1*10 Strip
CHLORPHENIRAMI.NE MALEATE : 4 D030015 24 0.0586 12 0.0656 127,933,000 76,759,800 4,498,124 224,906 Main RC 60%
mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip
;Jrl:; Acid (B) Tablet : Smg 1*10 D340003 36 0.0990 12 | 0.1109 61,428,000 12,285,600 1,216,274 60,814 Parallel RC 20%
IBUPROFEN : 200 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip D010006 24 0.2551 12 0.2857 161,817,000 97,090,200 24,767,710 1,238,386 Main RC 60%
IRON AND FOLIC ACID IFA (WIFS-
JUNIOR) CONTAINING DRIED
FERROUS SULPHATE EQ TO FERROUS . o
IRON 45 MG AND FOLIC ACID 0.4MG : D230007 24 0.0946 12 0.1060 858,665,000 515,199,000 48,737,825 2,436,891 Main RC 60%
45 mg+0.4 mg PINK IFA WIFS JUNIOR
(Tab) 1*10 Strip
IRON WITH FOLIC AC'D,: 20 mg+100 D230010 24 7.9800 12 8.9376 4,093,000 818,600 6,532,428 326,621 Parallel RC 20%
mcg/ml 100ml (Syr) Phial/ Bottle
LEVOSALBUTAMOL : 1 mg/5 ml (Syr) D130012 24 4.5300 12 | 50736 4,871,000 974,200 4,413,126 220,656 Parallel RC 20%
30ml Bottle
PARACETAMOL Drop : 100me/ml (15 D010009 24 5.4200 12 6.0704 4,980,000 996,000 5,398,320 269,916 Parallel RC 20%
ml pack with dropper))
RANITIDINE HYDRQCHLORIDE +150 D020003 24 0.3627 12 0.4062 223,252,000 133,951,200 48,584,100 2,429,205 Main RC 60%
mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip
TRIMETHOPRIM WITH
SULPHAMETHOXOZOLE : D040066 36 1.1825 12 1.3244 50,907,000 30,544,200 36,118,517 1,805,926 Main RC 60%
160mg+800mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip
TRIMETHOPRIM WITH
SULPHAMETHOXOZOLE : D040039 24 6.7700 12 7.5824 7,103,000 1,420,600 9,617,462 480,873 Parallel RC 20%
40mg+200mg/5 ml 50ML Phial(-)
ZINC SULPHAT.E DISPERSIBLE DT :.eq. D230013 24 0.1000 12 0.1120 325,443,000 65,088,600 6,508,860 325,443 Parallel RC 20%
to elemental zinc 20mg 1*10 Strip
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13

BIOLOGICAL E
LIMITED

VACCINE TENTANUS TOXOID : IP -
0.5ml :ampoule

D330006

36

7.3800

5 7.7490

3,134,000

3,134,000

23,128,920

1,156,446

Main RC 100%

1,156,446

14

BIOSYNERGY
LIFECARE PRIVATE
LIMITED

CIPROFLOXACIN : 2 mg/ml (Inj):
100ml FFS Bottle

D040047

24

8.7000

12 9.7440

1,052,000

631,200

5,491,440

274,572

Main RC 60%

14,411,175

DEXTROSE : IP - 10% w/v : 500ml (Inj)
FFS Bottle

D240002

36

17.2400

12 19.3088

969,000

581,400

10,023,336

501,167

Main RC 60%

DEXTROSE : IP - 5% w/v : 500ml (Inj)
FFS Bottle

D240003

36

15.2400

12 17.0688

2,204,000

1,322,400

20,153,376

1,007,669

Main RC 60%

DEXTROSE Injection - 25% w/v :
100ml (Inj)

D240001

24

10.9600

12 12.2752

1,374,000

824,400

9,035,424

451,771

Main RC 60%

DEXTROSE WITH SODIUM CHLORIDE :
IP - 5% w/v +0.9%W/V : 500ml (Inj)
FFS Bottle

D240004

36

15.2100

12 17.0352

5,416,000

3,249,600

49,426,416

2,471,321

Main RC 60%

MANNITOL INJECTION 20% w/v in
100 ml FFS Bottle

D240012

24

18.5000

12 20.7200

1,157,000

694,200

12,842,700

642,135

Main RC 60%

METRONIDAZOLE : IP - 5 mg/ml :
100ml (Inj) 100ml FFS Bottle

D040042

36

7.4500

12 8.3440

5,127,000

3,076,200

22,917,690

1,145,885

Main RC 60%

Multiple electrolytes and dextrose
type-1 (Isolyte P) : - Sodium acetate
trihydrate 0.32gm Potassium chloride
0.13gm Dipotassium hydrogen
phosphate heptahydrate 0.026gm
magnisium chloride hexahydrate
0.031gm Dextrose 5.0gm Water for
injection to 100ml pH 5.0 : 500ml (Inj)
FFS Bottle

D240005

24

16.9500

12 18.9840

453,000

271,800

4,607,010

230,351

Main RC 60%

Multiple electrolytes and dextrose
type-3(Isolyte M) : - Sodium acetate
trihydrate 0.28gm Sodium chloride
0.091gm Potassium chloride 0.15gm
Dipotassium hydrogen phosphate
heptahydrate 0.13gm Dextrose 5.0gm
Water for injection to 100ml pHS5 :
500ml FFS

D240006

24

16.9500

12 18.9840

501,000

300,600

5,095,170

254,759

Main RC 60%

PARACETAMOL INFUSION Injection
10mg/ml 100ml Bottle 100ml FFS
Bottle

D010022

24

16.4900

12 18.4688

1,826,000

1,095,600

18,066,444

903,322

Main RC 60%

RINGER LACTATE: IP - 0.24%w/v
Lactic Acid (eq.0.32%w/v Sod. Lac.)
with0.6%w/v Sod. Cl., 0.04%w/v Pot
.Cl. & 0.027% w/v Cal. Cl. : 500ml
(Inj.) 500ml FFS Bottle

D240008

36

14.6400

12 16.3968

7,523,000

4,513,800

66,082,032

3,304,102

Main RC 60%
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Rate
- Firm Name Item Description Item Code Sl'1elf Without GST Bate Tender Qty. Offer?d Contract PBG, amount RC type Total PBG
No. life Taxes % with tax quantity Value (Rs.) inRs. value (Rs.)
SODIUM CHLORIDE : IP - 0.9% w/v : ) .
=00m] {in] 500m! FFS Bottle D240010 36 13.9900 12 | 15.6688 5,850,000 3,510,000 49,104,900 2,455,245 Main RC 60%
sodium Chloride Injection 0.9 % w/v D240014 36 6.8000 12 7.6160 3,769,000 2,261,400 15,377,520 768,876 Main RC 60%
in 100ml FFS Bottle
BOCHEM
15 | HEALTHCARE PVT. if;g('s'l’prR'HYDRATE $200mg (Tab) | 516016 24 3.2400 12 3.6288 77,389,000 46,433,400 150,444,216 7,522,211 Main RC60% | 11,659,576
LTD.
IRON AND FOLIC ACID CONTAINING
DRIED FERROUS SULPHATE IP :
equivalent to ferrous iron 60 mg & o
folic acid 0.5 mglFA WIFS LARGE BLUE | 0230005 24 0.1016 12 0.1138 718,388,000 143,677,600 14,597,644 729,882 Parallel RC 20%
COLOURED INDIGO CARMINE (Tab)
1*10 Strip
Iron and Folic Acid IFA Large Tablet
Containing 60 MG Elemental Iron +
S D230006 24 0.1014 12 01136 | 2,382,544,000 476,508,800 48,317,992 2,415,900 | Parallel RC 20%
500 mcg Folic Acid, Sugar-Coated,
Red Color, 10S Strip 1*10 Strip
'iﬂElTC)RSC; :LDAZOLE +400 mg (Tab) D040040 36 0.5200 12 0.5824 170,805,000 25,620,750 13,322,790 666,140 Parallel RC 15%
ZINC SULPHATE DISPERSIBLE DT : eq. D230013 24 0.1000 12 0.1120 325,443,000 65,088,600 6,508,860 325,443 Parallel RC 20%
to elemental zinc 20mg 1*10 Strip
BRILLIANT
16 | UFESCIENCEs pyT | AMLODIPINE BESYLATE : 5 mg (Tab) D100002 24 0.0870 12 0.0974 42,179,000 16,871,600 1,467,829 73,391 Parallel RC40% | 230,856
LTD 1*10 Strip
ATENOLOL : 50 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip D100003 24 0.1590 12 0.1781 19,144,000 11,486,400 1,826,338 91,317 Main RC 60%
ATORVASTATIN CALCIUM : 10 mg \
(Tab) 1°10/1°15 Strip D100004 24 0.2060 12 0.2307 19,973,000 2,995,950 617,166 30,858 Parallel RC 15%
;?iQEIrAi:I POTASSIUM : 50 mg (Tab) D100029 24 0.3850 12 0.4312 10,012,000 1,501,800 578,193 28,910 Parallel RC 15%
Z?L:E(ﬁzETEN'DYL HYDROCHLORIDE: | 1)80016 24 0.1100 12 0.1232 5,800,000 1,160,000 127,600 6,380 Parallel RC 20%
17 | Brooks Laboratories | DOBUTAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE : USP | 1y, g 24 13.7300 12 | 153776 258,000 154,800 2,125,404 106,270 Main RC 60% 148,638
Limited - 50 mg./ml. : 5ml (Inj)
m:j%?:l)LAM HCL 1 mg/mlin 10mI D200013 24 12.8000 12 | 143360 331,000 66,200 847,360 42,368 Parallel RC 20%
Cadila DEXAMETHASONE : 0.5mg (Tab)
18 | Pharmaceuticals 1410 Strip FUome D160002 24 0.1190 12 0.1333 19,235,000 11,541,000 1,373,379 68,669 Main RC 60% 837,269
Limited
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Rate
S- Firm Name Item Description Item Code Sl'1elf Without GST Bate Tender Qty. Offer?d Contract PBG, amount RC type Total PBG
No. life Taxes % with tax quantity Value (Rs.) inRs. value (Rs.)
INSULIN HUMAN SOLUBLE with
INSULIN HUMAN NEUTRAL ) .
DROTAMINE HAGEDORN : BP - D060007 24 60.0000 5 63.0000 427,000 256,200 15,372,000 768,600 Main RC 60%
30%70%40 IU/ml : 10ml (Inj)10ml Vial
19 | Centurion Remedies | Carbamazepine susp 100me/Sm D080001 24 22.9799 12 | 257375 221,000 44,200 1,015,712 50,786 Parallel RC20% | 1,027,234
Pvt. Ltd. 100ml bottle with measuring cup
. *
gtAri';B'MAZOLE +10 mg (Tab) 1*10 D310001 24 0.7000 12 0.7840 14,592,000 5,836,300 4,085,760 204,288 Parallel RC 40%
FLUCONAZOLE : 150 mg (Tab) D040030 24 1.2400 12 1.3888 30,485,000 6,097,000 7,560,280 378,014 Parallel RC 20%
1*4/1*10 Strip
. *
EEiEF?EN'SOLONE +10 mg (Tab) 1*10 D160006 24 0.4500 12 0.5040 29,196,000 17,517,600 7,882,920 394,146 Main RC 60%
O FERROUS SULPHATE : 200mg
20 EQUIVALENT TO 60mg FERROUS ION D230004 24 0.1150 12 0.1288 18,773,000 1,877,300 215,890 10,794 Parallel RC 10% 10,794
PHARMACEUTICALS ;
(Tab) 1*10 Strip
21 | CiplaLtd ;UD?ESS;TL?E Inhaler 100mcg 200 D130017 24 78.8000 12 | 88.2560 507,000 202,800 15,980,640 799,032 Parallel RC40% | 4,646,098
salbutamol Aerosol 200MTD D130014 36 53.9200 12 | 60.3904 1,814,000 1,088,400 58,686,528 2,934,326 Main RC 60%
100mcg/Metered dose inhaler
SALMETEROL 25 MCG + FLUTICASONE
250 MCG 120 MDI 25 mcg + 250 mcg D130011 24 86.6800 12 | 97.0816 351,000 210,600 18,254,808 912,740 Main RC 60%
Inhaler
22 | CMGBIOTECHPVT. | ACETAZOLAMIDE : 250 mg (Tab) D100021 36 0.9300 5 0.9765 1,602,000 961,200 893,916 44,696 Main RC 60% 287,976
LTD. 1*10 Strip
. *
/S*tLr%F?PUR'NOL +100 mg (Tab) 1*10 D260001 24 0.4300 12 0.4816 3,363,000 672,600 289,218 14,461 Parallel RC 20%
CLOPIDOGREL : 75mg (Tab) D100005 24 0.4500 12 0.5040 6,633,000 1,326,600 596,970 29,849 Parallel RC 20%
1*14/1*15 Strip
DILTIAZEM HYDROCHLORIDE : 30 mg D100007 36 0.3300 12 0.3696 3,915,000 2,349,000 775,170 38,759 Main RC 60%
(Tab) 1*10 Strip
. *
Etsr?r')TALOPRAM +10 mg (Tab) 1¥10 D280026 24 0.3300 12 0.3696 1,521,000 912,600 301,158 15,058 Main RC 60%
FRUSEMIDE : 40 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip D100022 36 0.2700 12 0.3024 7,595,000 2,848,125 768,994 38,450 Main RC 37.5%
;zz?ciiqgif;g'Az'DE +12.5mg D100013 24 0.1544 12 0.1729 6,195,000 2,478,000 382,603 19,130 Parallel RC 40%
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METOPROLOL : 50mg (Tab)
1*10/1*15 Strip

D100017

24

0.2609

12 0.2922

10,043,000

4,017,200

1,048,087

52,404

Parallel RC 40%

QUETIAPINE FUMARATE : 100mg
(Tab) 1*10 Strip

D280027

24

0.5700

12 0.6384

3,970,000

794,000

452,580

22,629

Parallel RC 20%

VERAPAMIL HCL : 40 mg (Tab) 1*10
Strip

D100020

24

0.4000

12 0.4480

627,000

627,000

250,800

12,540

Main RC 100%

23

COTEC HEALTH
CARE PRIVATE
LIMITED

SALBUTAMOL Respiratory Solution
5mg/ml, 15 ml Bottle

D130006

24

6.9000

12 7.7280

404,000

404,000

2,787,600

139,380

Main RC 100%

139,380

24

COTEC HEALTH
CARE PRIVATE
LIMITED

AMBROXOL Syrup 15 mg/5 ml 100
ml bottle

D030014

24

7.4900

12 8.3888

10,452,000

2,090,400

15,657,096

782,855

Parallel RC 20%

25,400,423

AMOXYCILLIN SODIUM : IP - 500 mg :
Dry powder (Inj) Vial

D040065

24

6.9000

12 7.7280

2,342,000

468,400

3,231,960

161,598

Parallel RC 20%

AMPICILLIN SODIUM : IP - 500 mg :
Dry powder (Inj)

D040012

24

6.6900

12 7.4928

1,303,000

781,800

5,230,242

261,512

Main RC 60%

Antacid Tablet, Each chewable tablet
contains Magnesium Trisilicate 250
mg, Dried Aluminium Hydroxide Gel
120 mg, Peppermint Oil 0.003 ml 10
per strip 1*10 Strip

D020006

24

0.2160

12 0.2419

67,094,000

13,418,800

2,898,461

144,923

Parallel RC 20%

B COMPLEX : VITAMIN B1 5 MG
THIAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE
VITAMIN B2 5MG RIBOFLAVIN
VITAMIN B6 2MG PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE VITAMIN B3
NICOTINAMIDE 50 MG VITAMIN B5
CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE 5 MG
Tablet (Tab) 1*10 Strip

D230015

24

0.2310

12 0.2587

471,252,000

35,343,900

8,164,441

408,222

Parallel RC 7.5%

Betamethasone Valerate Cream,0.1%
W/W, 15 Gm Tube

D160010

24

5.5400

12 6.2048

2,037,000

203,700

1,128,498

56,425

Parallel RC 10%

BISACODYL ENTERIC COATED : 5 mg
(Tab) 1*10 Strip

D250001

36

0.1980

12 0.2218

6,912,000

1,382,400

273,715

13,686

Parallel RC 20%

Calcium Vitamine D3 Suspension
(Each 5ml contains Calcium
Carbonate eq. to Elemental Calcium
250mg+Vitamin D3 -125 [U), 200 ml
Bottle)

D340002

24

11.6000

12 12.9920

6,480,000

3,888,000

45,100,800

2,255,040

Main RC 60%

CALCIUM CITRATE 500 mg Elemental
Calcium 1*10 Strip

D230001

24

0.5100

12 0.5712

168,665,000

67,466,000

34,407,660

1,720,383

Main RC 40%
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Rate
S- Firm Name Item Description Item Code Sl'1elf Without GST Bate Tender Qty. Offer?d Contract PBG, amount RC type Total PBG
No. life Taxes % with tax quantity Value (Rs.) inRs. value (Rs.)
CARBOXYMETHYL CELLULOSE
SODIUM Eye Drop 1% W/v 10ml D190005 24 4.8000 12 5.3760 2,536,000 507,200 2,434,560 121,728 Parallel RC 20%
Green/Amber COLOUR VIAL
CEFOTAXIME SODIUM : 1P - 1gm :dry | 15064 24 14.0000 12 | 15.6800 12,543,000 7,525,800 105,361,200 5,268,060 Main RC 60%
powder (Inj) in vial
%Cgtg';ﬁ?ex OLAMINE Cream 0.01 D290011 24 26.5000 12 | 29.6800 1,973,000 394,600 10,456,900 522,845 Parallel RC 20%
1, 1, 1 0,
Diclofenac Gel (Diclofenac Sodium 1% | 5165 24 4.1700 12 4.6704 13,955,000 2,791,000 11,638,470 581,924 Parallel RC 20%
W/W), 30Gm Tube
DOPAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE :- 40 D100009 24 6.0000 12 6.7200 260,000 156,000 936,000 46,300 Main RC 60%
mg/ml : 5ml (Inj)
EI:'(')N; tiEpSTRAD'OL :0.01mg (Tab) D180004 24 1.5000 12 1.6800 1,201,000 1,201,000 1,801,500 90,075 Main RC 100%
FLURBIPROFEN SODIUM Eye Drop: D190006 24 5.3000 12 5.9360 549,000 329,400 1,745,820 87,291 Main RC 60%
0.03% w/v 5ml Bottle
Gentamicin Sulphate 0.3%w/v+
0, . 0,

Betamethasone.1%w/v : 0.3% D190004 24 4.7000 12 5.2640 3,760,000 2,256,000 10,603,200 530,160 Main RC 60%
w/v+0.1% w/v (-)ear drop 5ml
FFS/BFS Vial
HALOPERIDOL LACTATE : USP - D280008 24 5.1000 12 5.7120 139,000 83,400 425,340 21,267 Main RC 60%
5mg/ml : 1ml (Inj)

. *
'STEF?METHAC'N +25mg (Caps) 1710 D260002 24 0.3100 12 0.3472 12,338,000 7,402,800 2,294,868 114,743 Main RC 60%
IRON SUCROSE CONTAINING FERRIC
HYDROXIDE AS COMPLEX WITH
SUCROSE EQ TO ELEMENTAL IRON D230008 24 5.6000 12 6.2720 433,000 259,800 1,454,880 72,744 Main RC 60%
20MG/ML : - 20 mg/ml : 2.5ml (Inj)
Vial

. *
;fr?;TALOL HCL : 100 mg (Tab) 1*10 D180008 24 1.0800 12 1.2096 10,150,000 2,030,000 2,192,400 109,620 Parallel RC 20%
\L/?jETALOL HCL :5mg/mi : 20ml (Inj) D180009 24 10.5000 12 | 11.7600 241,000 144,600 1,518,300 75,915 Main RC 60%
;E\rﬁ;@i:m“ﬁm +1mg/5 ml (Syr) D130012 24 4.5300 12 5.0736 4,871,000 974,200 4,413,126 220,656 Parallel RC 20%

. 0, .

(Lllr]Gj)NOCA'NE HCL :+ 2%w/w : 30ml D200010 24 6.9000 12 7.7280 472,000 283,200 1,954,080 97,704 Main RC 60%
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MEDROXYPROGESTRONE ACETATE
TABLETS 10MG, 10PER STRIP

D180012

36

0.7500

12

0.8400

695,000

417,000

312,750

15,638

Main RC 60%

METFORMIN HYDROCHLORIDE : 500
mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip

D060009

24

0.2500

12

0.2800

146,622,000

87,973,200

21,993,300

1,099,665

Main RC 60%

MISOPROSTOL : 200 mcg (Tab) 1*10
Strip

D180014

24

0.7200

12

0.8064

14,570,000

2,914,000

2,098,080

104,904

Parallel RC 20%

Multivitamin Drops Each ml contains
Vit-A-30001U, Vit D3 - 3001U, Vit- B1 -
1mg, Riboflavine Phosphate Sodium-
2mg, D-Pentenol-2.5mg,
Niacinamide- 10mg, Pyridoxime HCL-
1mg, Cynocobalamine 1 mcg, Lysine
HCL 10 mg, 15 ml vial with Dropper

D340005

24

7.0900

12

7.9408

6,131,000

2,452,400

17,387,516

869,376

Parallel RC 40%

NIFEDIPINE : 10mg Capsule (Caps)
1*10 Strip

D100018

24

0.3500

12

0.3920

6,411,000

2,564,400

897,540

44,877

Parallel RC 40%

Nitrofurantoin :100 mg (Tab) 1*¥10
Strip

D040035

24

0.6868

12

0.7692

6,307,000

3,784,200

2,598,989

129,949

Main RC 60%

NORADRENALINE TARTRATE : 2 mg/
ml: 2ml (Inj) Ampoule

D200015

24

7.5600

12

8.4672

550,000

110,000

831,600

41,580

Parallel RC 20%

OMEPRAZOLE Gastro Resistent : 20
mg. (Caps) 1 * 10 strip

D020001

24

0.2800

12

0.3136

218,621,000

131,172,600

36,728,328

1,836,416

Main RC 60%

oseltamivir oral suspension IP 12
mg/ml (75 MI) Phial/bottle.

D220005

24

145.0000

12

162.4000

303,000

181,800

26,361,000

1,318,050

Main RC 60%

Oseltamivir PHOSPHATE : 75mg
(Caps) 1*10 Strip

D040038

36

6.3400

12

7.1008

1,342,000

268,400

1,701,656

85,083

Parallel RC 20%

OSELTAMIVIR PHOSPHATE Capsule
45mg 1*10 Strip

D040061

36

4.0500

12

4.5360

1,527,000

610,800

2,473,740

123,687

Parallel RC 40%

PREDENISOLONE SODIUM
PHOSPHATE : 1.0% w/v Eye Drop 5ML
Bottle

D160008

24

7.7000

12

8.6240

1,323,000

793,800

6,112,260

305,613

Main RC 60%

STREPTOCOCCUS
FAECALIS+CLOSTRIDIUM
BUTYRICUM+BACILLUS
MESENTERICUS+LACTIC ACID
BACILLUS Capsule 60 Mlllions spores
4 Millions Spores 2 Millions Spores
100 Millions Sproes, 10 capsule per
strip

D010024

24

1.9000

12

2.1280

96,137,000

57,682,200

109,596,180

5,479,809

Main RC 60%
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Rate

S- Firm Name Item Description Item Code Sl'1elf Without GST Bate Tender Qty. Offer?d Contract PBG, amount RC type Total PBG
No. life Taxes % with tax quantity Value (Rs.) inRs. value (Rs.)
VILDAGLIPTIN : 50 mg (Tab) .
1#10/1*14/1%15 Strip D060013 24 0.5100 12 0.5712 4,537,000 907,400 462,774 23,139 Parallel RC 20%
Wax dissolving Ear Drops:
Paradichlorobenzene,Benzocaine,
Chlorobutanol, Turpentine oil 2% D190002 24 9.7000 12 10.8640 1,613,000 322,600 3,129,220 156,461 Parallel RC 20%
+2.7% + 5% +15%,15 ml Bottle with
dropper
25 Cycus Pharma BENZYL BENZOATE APPLICATION : D290001 24 10.6500 12 11.9280 828,000 331,200 3,527,280 176,364 Parallel RC 40% 1,122,701
25% w/w (-)100 ml Bottle
0,
Betamethasone Valerate Cream,0.1% | 150410 24 5.5400 12 6.2048 2,037,000 203,700 1,128,498 56,425 Parallel RC 10%
W/W, 15 Gm Tube
. ()
HYDROCORTISONE CREAM : 1% w/w D160012 24 10.7000 12 11.9840 1,578,000 1,578,000 16,884,600 844,230 Main RC 100%
(Cream) 15gm Tube
. 0,
#_ISSEOCAINE GEL : 2%W/V 30GM D200009 24 6.1400 12 6.8768 744,000 148,800 913,632 45,682 Parallel RC 20%
26 Daffodills . AMOXYCILLIN S.OD.IUM #1P-500mg: D040065 24 6.9000 12 7.7280 2,342,000 1,405,200 9,695,880 484,794 Main RC 60% 16,618,622
Pharmaceuticals Ltd | Dry powder (Inj) Vial
AMOXYCILLINE SODIUM WITH
CLAVULANATE POTASSIUM : IP - 1.2 D040011 24 24.5000 12 27.4400 8,367,000 2,091,750 51,247,875 2,562,394 Parallel RC 25%
gm : Dry powder (Inj)
AMPICILLIN SOPIUM #1P-500me : D040012 24 6.6900 12 7.4928 1,303,000 325,750 2,179,268 108,963 Parallel RC 25%
Dry powder (Inj)
Carbamazepine susp 100mg/Sml D080001 24 22.9799 12 | 257375 221,000 44,200 1,015,712 50,786 Parallel RC 20%
100ml bottle with measuring cup
CEFOTAXIME.SO.DIUM #1P-1gm:dry D040068 24 14.0000 12 15.6800 12,543,000 3,135,750 43,900,500 2,195,025 Parallel RC 25%
powder (Inj) in vial
EEUF)T RIAXONE 500 mg : dry powder D040021 24 8.9000 12 9.9680 6,108,000 1,527,000 13,590,300 679,515 Parallel RC 25%
Chloramphenicol 5% w/v Benzocaine
1%w/v : 5% w/v+ 1% w/v Ear Drop D190001 24 6.9500 12 7.7840 1,236,000 309,000 2,147,550 107,378 Parallel RC 25%
5ML
CHLOROQUINE PH.OSPHATE P D110004 24 3.0500 12 3.4160 450,000 112,500 343,125 17,156 Parallel RC 25%
40mg/ml : 5ml (Inj) Ampoule
DEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE
(GLUCOSE) Powder 75 gm D240013 24 7.0200 18 | 7.8624 9,484,000 3,793,600 26,631,072 1,331,554 | Parallel RC 40%

PacketDEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE
(GLUCOSE) Powder 75 gm Packet
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Rate

S- Firm Name Item Description Item Code Sl'1elf Without GST Bate Tender Qty. Offer?d Contract PBG, amount RC type Total PBG
No. life Taxes % with tax quantity Value (Rs.) inRs. value (Rs.)
DIGOXIN : 0.25 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip D100006 24 0.4389 12 0.4916 665,000 133,000 58,374 2,919 Parallel RC 20%
Ethamsylate injection - 125 mg/m!: DO50006 24 2.7100 12 3.0352 1,758,000 439,500 1,191,045 59,552 Parallel RC 25%
2ml ampoule
FLURBIPROFEN SODIUM Eye Drop: D190006 24 5.3000 12 5.9360 549,000 137,250 727,425 36,371 Parallel RC 25%
0.03% w/v 5ml Bottle
HYDROCORTISONE SODIUM
SUCCIINATE : IP - 100 mg : dry D160005 24 8.1400 5 8.5470 3,311,000 827,750 6,737,885 336,894 Parallel RC 25%
powder (Inj) Vial
. *
'S\:EEMECT'N +12 me. (Tab) 1*10 D090005 24 0.3400 12 0.3808 75,247,000 30,098,300 10,233,592 511,680 Main RC 40%
;ngzm POTASSIUM : 50 mg (Tab) D100029 24 0.3850 12 0.4312 10,012,000 1,251,500 481,828 24,091 Parallel RC 12.5%
METHYLCOBALAMINE : USP - 500 D230011 24 2.8000 12 3.1360 1,982,000 1,189,200 3,329,760 166,488 Main RC 60%
mcg/ml : 3ml (Inj) 3ml Ampoule
'i"*ElTORS(::::)DAZOLE +400 mg (Tab) D040040 36 0.5142 12 0.5759 170,805,000 21,350,625 10,978,491 548,925 Parallel RC 12.5%
MICONAZOLE Cream 2% 20G TUBE D290005 36 4.7200 12 5.2864 4,059,000 1,014,750 4,789,620 239,481 Parallel RC 25%
P F *
gt':ir:f“ra"m'” 1100 mg (Tab) 1*10 D040035 24 0.6868 12 0.7692 6,307,000 2,522,800 1,732,659 86,633 Parallel RC 40%
. *
gt?i';FLOXAC'N +400 mg (Tab) 1*10 D040036 24 1.3100 12 1.4672 54,460,000 13,615,000 17,835,650 891,783 Parallel RC 25%
OFLOXACIN : 200 mg (Tab) 1*10Strip | D040037 36 0.7780 12 0.8714 118,225,000 14,778,125 11,497,381 574,869 Parallel RC 12.5%
PHENYTOIN SODIUM Injection 50 D080006 24 3.8000 12 4.2560 1,334,000 533,600 2,027,680 101,384 Main RC 40%
mg./ml. in 2 ml Ampoule
PIPERACILLIN WITH TAZOBACTAM
SODIUM - 4gm + 500mg : dry powder | D040059 24 49.0000 12 | 54.8800 3,467,000 2,080,200 101,929,800 5,096,490 Main RC 60%
(Inj) Dry powder Vial
ii'liosht'r?;ACTONE 25 mg (Tab) 0100024 24 0.7000 12 | 0.7840 3,507,000 876,750 613,725 30,686 Parallel RC 25%
THEOPHYLLINE WITH ETOPHYLLINE :
IP - 25.3mg+84.7 mg/ml : 2ml (Inj) D130008 24 1.7000 12 1.9040 3,211,000 802,750 1,364,675 68,234 Parallel RC 25%

Ampoule
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S- Firm Name Item Description Item Code Sl'1elf Without GST Bate Tender Qty. Offer?d Contract PBG, amount RC type Total PBG
No. life Taxes % with tax quantity Value (Rs.) inRs. value (Rs.)
TRANAXAMIC ACID Injection DO50005 24 6.1400 5 6.4470 1,514,000 378,500 2,323,990 116,200 Parallel RC 25%
500mg/5ml ampoule
IE?S‘E?&M'C ACID : 500meg (Tab) D150002 36 2.6100 12 2.9232 5,774,000 1,443,500 3,767,535 188,377 Parallel RC 25%
27 | DanishHealth Care | CHLORPHENIRAMINE MALEATE : 4 D030015 24 0.0586 12 0.0656 127,933,000 25,586,600 1,499,375 74,969 Parallel RC 20% | 1,667,962
Pvt Ltd mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip
DIETHYLCARBAMAZINE CITRATE : 100 | 1594003 24 0.2100 12 0.2352 8,519,000 1,703,800 357,798 17,890 Parallel RC 20%
mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip
. *
gtcr)iEETH'STERONE :5me (Tab) 1*10 D180015 30 0.5000 12 0.5600 6,781,000 1,017,150 508,575 25,429 Parallel RC 15%
ORAL REHYDRATION SALTS CITRATE
(W.H.O. Formula)
: ORS 20.5Gm. Each sachet Contains
Sodium Chloride IP 2.6g
. . D170001 24 2.0700 5 2.1735 60,978,000 12,195,600 25,244,892 1,262,245 Parallel RC 20%
Potassium Chloride IP  1.5g
Sodium Citrate IP 2.9g  Anhydrous
Dextorse IP 13.5g for making 1
Itr (-)
Primaquine Tablet 2.5 mg 1*10 Strip D110005 36 0.2800 12 0.3136 5,607,000 3,364,200 941,976 47,099 Main RC 60%
Primaquine Tablet 7.5 mg 1*10 Strip D110006 36 0.6872 12 0.7697 12,462,000 2,492,400 1,712,777 85,639 Parallel RC 20%
iﬁ;ﬁgﬁ:’m SULPHATE : 4mg (Tab) | ;35007 36 0.0880 12 0.0986 58,595,000 35,157,000 3,093,816 154,691 Main RC 60%
DIVINE ATRACURIUM BESYLATE :10 mg/ml :
28 | LABORATORIES PVT \ U me/mi: D200001 24 16.5000 12 | 18.4800 114,000 22,800 376,200 18,810 Parallel RC 20% 69,148
LTD 2.5ml (Inj) Ampoule
BUPIVACAINE HYDROCHLORIDE : IP - .
0.5%W/V : 20m (In) Vi D200003 24 14.4000 12 | 16.1280 110,000 22,000 316,800 15,840 Parallel RC 20%
SUCCINYLCHOLINE CHLORIDE : 1P -50 | 1)) 3395 24 29.7400 5 31.2270 58,000 23,200 689,968 34,498 Parallel RC 40%
mg./ml. : 10ml (Inj)
H H H *
29 Ei‘?:i't';('j"d'a Private gt'rcisT'NE PASTILLE/GUM 4mg 1*10 D280024 24 3.1500 12 3.5280 2,919,000 1,167,600 3,677,940 183,897 Parallel RC40% | 183,897
GENTECH )
30 CLOBAZAM : 5mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip D280022 36 0.4100 12 0.4592 2,469,000 493,800 202,458 10,123 Parallel RC20% | 1,206,819

HEALTCARE PVT LTD

Page 13 of 45




Rate
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Duloxeitine GASTRO RESISTENT 20 D280025 24 0.4500 12 | 05040 15,404,000 3,080,800 1,386,360 69,318 Parallel RC 20%
mg (tab) 1*10 strip
. * *
gtLrli';/lEPRIDE +1mg (Tab) 1%10/1*15 D060003 24 0.1039 12 0.1164 72,471,000 43,482,600 4,517,842 225,892 Main RC 60%
. * *
StLrli'F\)/IEPRIDE +2 mg (Tab) 1*10/1*15 D060004 24 0.1247 12 0.1397 191,927,000 115,156,200 14,359,978 717,999 Main RC 60%
PROPRANOLOL HYDROCHLORIDE : . o
20mg (Tab) 1*10/1*15 Strip D280029 24 0.1974 12 0.2211 2,252,000 1,351,200 266,727 13,336 Main RC 60%
QUETIAPINE Fl.JMARATE  100meg D280027 24 0.5700 12 0.6384 3,970,000 794,000 452,580 22,629 Parallel RC 20%
(Tab) 1*10 Strip
SODIUM VALPBOATE +500 mg CR D080010 36 1.4980 12 1.6778 7,444,000 1,488,800 2,230,222 111,511 Parallel RC 20%
(Tab) 1*10 Strip
;TL:E()_(IZ]E;{ENIDYL HYDROCHLORIDE : D280016 24 0.1100 12 0.1232 5,800,000 1,160,000 127,600 6,380 Parallel RC 20%
i?;glg;:\;l TARTARATE : 5 mg (Tab) D280017 24 0.3014 12 0.3376 3,277,000 1,966,200 592,613 29,631 Main RC 60%
GNOSIS SODIUM VALPROATE : 500 mg CR
31 PHARMACEUTICALS (Tab) 1*10 Stri ' 6 D080010 36 1.4980 12 1.6778 7,444,000 4,466,400 6,690,667 334,533 Main RC 60% 334,533
PRIVATE LIMITED P
hab
32 pharmaceuticals CLOTRIMAZOLE VAGINAL : 200 mg_ D180002 24 1.6000 12 1.7920 5,849,000 3,509,400 5,615,040 280,752 Main RC 60% 280,752
(WITH APPLICATOR) (Tab) 1*6 Strip
and Research Ltd
STREPTOCOCCUS
FAECALIS+CLOSTRIDIUM
BUTYRICUM+BACILLUS
Heal India MESENTERICUS+LACTIC ACID o
33 Laboratories Pyt Ltd BACILLUS Capsule 60 Millions spores D010024 24 1.9000 12 2.1280 96,137,000 14,420,550 27,399,045 1,369,952 Parallel RC 15% 1,369,952
4 Millions Spores 2 Millions Spores
100 Millions Sproes, 10 capsule per
strip
. *
34 HEALERS LAB ?:}T;AZOLAM +0.5 mg (Tab) 1*10 D280001 36 0.1070 12 0.1198 23,375,000 14,025,000 1,500,675 75,034 Main RC 60% 27,267,123
. *
ééli-;H ROMYCIN : 500 mg (Tab) 1*10 D040013 24 6.0650 12 6.7928 108,265,000 64,959,000 393,976,335 19,698,817 Main RC 60%
Duloxeitine GASTRO RESISTENT 20 D280025 24 0.4500 12 | 0.5040 15,404,000 3,080,800 1,386,360 69,318 Parallel RC 20%

mg (tab) 1*10 strip
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. *
E:;?MSYLATE +500 mg (Tab) 1*10 D150005 24 0.7200 12 0.8064 8,688,000 1,737,600 1,251,072 62,554 Parallel RC 20%
LEVOFLOXACIN : 500 mg (Tab) D040033 24 1.9700 12 2.2064 75,581,000 15,116,200 29,778,914 1,488,946 | Parallel RC 20%
METFORMIN HYDROCHLORIDE : 500 D060009 24 0.2500 12 0.2800 146,622,000 29,324,400 7,331,100 366,555 Parallel RC 20%
mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip
OFLOXACIN : 200 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip | D040037 36 0.7946 12 0.8900 118,225,000 17,733,750 14,091,238 704,562 Main RC 15%
. *
;F:::)'DAZOLE +500 mg (Tab) 1*10 D040060 24 0.6580 12 0.7370 21,724,000 4,344,800 2,858,878 142,944 Parallel RC 20%
. *
:S;ACETAMOL :500 mg (Tab) 1710 D010008 36 0.2960 12 0.3315 771,063,000 308,425,200 91,293,859 4,564,693 Main RC 40%
Tramadol Hydrochloride :50 mg D010012 24 0.2500 12 | 0.2800 37,480,000 7,496,000 1,874,000 93,700 Parallel RC 20%
Tablets 1*10 Strip
Antacid Tablet, Each chewable tablet
HEALTHY LIFE contains Magnesium Trisilicate 250
35 mg, Dried Aluminium Hydroxide Gel D020006 24 0.2160 12 0.2419 67,094,000 40,256,400 8,695,382 434,769 Main RC60% | 1,503,447
PHARMA PVT LTD am
120 mg, Peppermint Oil 0.003 ml 10
per strip 1*10 Strip
?ffg';:fi;HASONE +0.5mg (Tab) D160002 24 0.1190 12 0.1333 19,235,000 3,847,000 457,793 22,890 Parallel RC 20%
DIETHYLCARBAMAZINE CITRATE : 100 | 509003 24 0.2100 12 0.2352 8,519,000 5,111,400 1,073,394 53,670 Main RC 60%
mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip
FERROUS SULPHATE : 200mg
EQUIVALENT TO 60mg FERROUS ION D230004 24 0.1150 12 0.1288 18,773,000 1,877,300 215,890 10,794 Parallel RC 10%
(Tab) 1*10 Strip
THYROXINE SODIUM : 0.05 mg (Tab) D310002 24 0.2238 12 0.2507 2,232,000 446,400 99,904 4,995 Parallel RC 20%
100/phial or Bottle
ZINC SULPHATE DISPERSIBLE DT : eq. D230013 24 0.1000 12 0.1120 325,443,000 195,265,800 19,526,580 976,329 Main RC 60%
to elemental zinc 20mg 1*10 Strip
HINDUSTAN . .
36 | LABORATORIES SDt?iMPER'DONE +10 mg (Tab) 1*10 D070001 24 0.1284 12 0.1438 78,891,000 15,778,200 2,025,921 101,296 Parallel RC20% | 3,191,456
LIMITED P
GLIPIZIDE : 5 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip D060005 24 0.1727 12 0.1934 2,351,000 2,351,000 406,018 20,301 Main RC 100%
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IRON AND FOLIC ACID CONTAINING
DRIED FERROUS SULPHATE IP :
equivalent to ferrous iron 60 mg &
folic acid 0.5 mgIFA WIFS LARGE BLUE
COLOURED INDIGO CARMINE (Tab)
1*10 Strip

D230005

24

0.1016

12

0.1138

718,388,000

143,677,600

14,597,644

729,882

Parallel RC 20%

IRON AND FOLIC ACID IFA (WIFS-
JUNIOR) CONTAINING DRIED
FERROUS SULPHATE EQ TO FERROUS
IRON 45 MG AND FOLIC ACID 0.4MG :
45 mg+0.4 mg PINK IFA WIFS JUNIOR
(Tab) 1*10 Strip

D230007

24

0.0946

12

0.1060

858,665,000

171,733,000

16,245,942

812,297

Parallel RC 20%

VITAMIN A PALMIPATE Arachis oil
base Liquid 100000 IU/ml, 100 ml
bottle with feeding spoon (to be
packed in mono carton)

D340006

24

64.0000

12

71.6800

2,387,000

477,400

30,553,600

1,527,680

Parallel RC 20%

37

Indian
Immunologicals
Limited

Vaccine Anti Rabies : - 1ml :2.5IU
Per Vial (Inj)

D330004

24

189.0000

198.4500

2,627,000

1,576,200

297,901,800

14,895,090

Main RC 60%

14,895,090

38

JACKSON
LABORATORIES PVT
LTD

Fluphenazine Deconate Inj USP
25mg/ml, 5ml vial

D280006

24

22.5000

12

25.2000

28,000

28,000

630,000

31,500

Main RC 100%

31,500

39

JACKSON
LABORATORIES PVT
LTD

ACETAZOLAMIDE : 250 mg (Tab)
1*10 Strip

D100021

36

0.9300

0.9765

1,602,000

320,400

297,972

14,899

Parallel RC 20%

3,800,674

AMIKACIN SULPHATE : - 100 mg/2ml :
2ml (Inj) Vial

D040003

24

4.9500

12

5.5440

1,258,000

503,200

2,490,840

124,542

Parallel RC 40%

AMIKACIN SULPHATE : IP - 500
mg/2ml : 2ml (Inj) Vial

D040004

24

15.1000

12

16.9120

8,677,000

3,470,800

52,409,080

2,620,454

Parallel RC 40%

AMOXYCILLINE SODIUM WITH
CLAVULANATE POTASSIUM : -
500MG+100mg : Dry powder (Inj)

D040008

24

15.3000

12

17.1360

3,062,000

612,400

9,369,720

468,486

Parallel RC 20%

AMPICILLIN SODIUM : IP - 500 mg :
Dry powder (Inj)

D040012

24

6.6900

12

7.4928

1,303,000

195,450

1,307,561

65,378

Parallel RC 15%

BUPIVACAINE HYDROCHLORIDE : IP -
0.5%W/V : 20ml (Inj) Vial

D200003

24

14.4000

12

16.1280

110,000

22,000

316,800

15,840

Parallel RC 20%

CHLOROQUINE PHOSPHATE : 250 mg
(Tab) 1*10 Strip

D110003

24

0.6972

0.7321

11,176,000

2,235,200

1,558,381

77,919

Parallel RC 20%

CLOPIDOGREL : 75mg (Tab)
1*14/1*15 Strip

D100005

24

0.4500

12

0.5040

6,633,000

1,326,600

596,970

29,849

Parallel RC 20%

DIGOXIN : 0.25 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip

D100006

24

0.4389

12

0.4916

665,000

133,000

58,374

2,919

Parallel RC 20%
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GLYCOPYRROLATE : [P - 0.2 mg/mi D200005 24 4.0500 12 4.5360 229,000 91,600 370,980 18,549 Parallel RC 40%
1ml (Inj) Ampoule
HALOPERIDOL LA.CTATE FUsP- D280008 24 5.1000 12 5.7120 139,000 55,600 283,560 14,178 Parallel RC 40%
5mg/ml : 1ml (Inj)
PANTAPRAZOLE Injection 40me/vial D020002 24 4.9500 12 5.5440 5,243,000 1,048,600 5,190,570 259,529 Parallel RC 20%
with Dilutant s dry powder Vial
ii'lzosht'r?;ACTONE :25 mg (Tab) D100024 24 0.7000 12 0.7840 3,507,000 526,050 368,235 18,412 Parallel RC 15%
TRANAXAMIC ACID Injection DO50005 24 6.1400 5 6.4470 1,514,000 227,100 1,394,394 69,720 Parallel RC 15%
500mg/5ml ampoule
CLOTRIMAZOLE VAGINAL : 200 mg o
40 JP INDUSTRIES (WITH APPLICATOR) (Tab) 1%6 Strip D180002 24 1.6000 12 1.7920 5,849,000 1,169,800 1,871,680 93,584 Parallel RC 20% 1,521,770
IBUPROFEN Suspension: 100 mg/5 ml
, 60 ml bottle with meauring cup D010007 24 6.0400 12 6.7648 1,515,000 303,000 1,830,120 91,506 Parallel RC 20%
phial/bottle
PARACETAMOL Suspension
250mg/5ml 60ml bottle with D010015 24 6.7800 12 7.5936 9,848,000 1,969,600 13,353,888 667,694 Parallel RC 20%
measuring cap (E)
PROMETHAZINE HYDROCHLORIDE : 5
mg/5 ml (Syr) 60ml Phial/ Bottle D070008 24 5.5200 12 6.1824 1,808,000 723,200 3,992,064 199,603 Parallel RC 40%
(Syr)60 ml bottle
Wax dissolving Ear Drops:
Paradichlorobenzene,Benzocaine,
Chlorobutanol, Turpentine oil 2% D190002 24 9.7000 12 10.8640 1,613,000 967,800 9,387,660 469,383 Main RC 60%
+2.7% + 5% +15%,15 ml Bottle with
dropper
Albendazole Tablet 400mg (Fruit parallel RC
41 JPEE DRUGS Flavored, Chewable Scored) 1*10 D090002 36 0.8200 12 0.9184 256,691,000 34,216,910 28,057,866 1,402,893 13.33% 4,492,115
Strip R0
AMOXYCILLIN S.OD.IUM #1P-500me : D040065 24 6.9000 12 7.7280 2,342,000 468,400 3,231,960 161,598 Parallel RC 20%
Dry powder (Inj) Vial
CARBOXYMETHYL CELLULOSE
SODIUM Eye Drop 1% W/v 10ml D190005 24 4.8000 12 5.3760 2,536,000 507,200 2,434,560 121,728 Parallel RC 20%
Green/Amber COLOUR VIAL
DICLOFENAC .SOD|UM SR Tablet 100 D010005 24 0.2750 12 0.3080 170,127,000 34,025,400 9,356,985 467,849 Parallel RC 20%
mg 10 per strip
DOXYLAMINE SUCCINATE WITH
PYRIDOXINE HCL : 10 mg+10 mg (Tab) D070010 24 0.3600 12 0.4032 2,008,000 2,008,000 722,880 36,144 Main RC 100%

enteric coated 1*10 Strip
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Ethamsylate injection - 125 mg/ml : D050006 24 2.7100 12 3.0352 1,758,000 1,054,300 2,858,508 142,925 Main RC 60%
2ml ampoule
GENTAMICIN SULPHATE : IP - 40 D040032 24 3.2500 12 3.6400 7,434,000 4,460,400 14,496,300 724,815 Main RC 60%
mg/ml : 2ml vial
Gentamicin Sulphate 0.3%w/v+
0, . 0,
Betamethasone.1%w/v : 0.3% D190004 24 4.7000 12 5.2640 3,760,000 752,000 3,534,400 176,720 Parallel RC 20%
w/v+0.1% w/v (-)ear drop 5ml
FFS/BFS Vial
IRON SUCROSE CONTAINING FERRIC
HYDROXIDE AS COMPLEX WITH .
SUCROSE EQTO ELEMENTAL IRON D230009 24 7.8000 12 8.7360 2,310,000 462,000 3,603,600 180,180 Parallel RC 20%
20MG/ML : 20 mg/ml : 5ml (Inj) Vial
MAGNESIUM SULPHATE Injection D180011 24 2.0000 12 2.2400 2,096,000 419,200 838,400 41,920 Parallel RC 20%
50% w/v in 2ml Ampoule
. *
g:?F?PROSTOL :200 meg (Tab) 1*10 D180014 24 0.7200 12 0.8064 14,570,000 2,914,000 2,098,080 104,904 Parallel RC 20%
oseltamivir oral suspension IP 12 D220005 24 145.0000 | 12 | 162.4000 303,000 121,200 17,574,000 878,700 Parallel RC 40%
mg/ml (75 MI) Phial/bottle.
SODIUM VALPORATE / valporic acid
Susp. 200mg/5ml, 100 ml bottle with D080007 24 22.0400 12 | 24.6848 313,000 46,950 1,034,778 51,739 Parallel RC 15%
measuring cup
Jom VITAMIN A SOFTGEL : 250001U (-) 10
42 | CAPSULATIONSPVT | J ‘o : D340007 24 0.6900 12 0.7728 6,010,000 3,606,000 2,488,140 124,407 Main RC 60% 124,407
LTD
CALCIUM CARBONATE WITH
43 | KANHA BIOGENETIC | VITAMIN D3 : 1250mg+250IU (Tab) D340010 24 0.1700 12 0.1904 | 3,695,430,000 739,086,000 125,644,620 6,282,231 | ParallelRC20% | 6,282,231
1*10 Strip
Kemecos India BENZYL BENZOATE APPLICATION : ) .
aa | 25% wiw (1100 ml Bottle D290001 24 10.6500 12 | 11.9280 828,000 496,300 5,290,920 264,546 MainRC60% | 3,222,631
. 0y
POVIDIONE IODINE SOLUTION : 5% D290009 24 62.4500 12 | 69.9440 611,000 611,000 38,156,950 1,907,848 Main RC 100%
w/v (-)500ml bottle
. 0,
SILVER SULPHADIAZINE : 1% W/w D290010 24 95.6500 12 | 107.1280 366,000 219,600 21,004,740 1,050,237 Main RC 60%
250gm (Cream) Jar
. 1P - 109 . H
45 | kunal remedies DEXTROSE : IP - 10% w/v - 500mI (inj) | 5 1500, 36 17.2400 12 | 19.3088 969,000 387,600 6,682,224 334,111 Parallel RC40% | 4,041,479
pvt.ltd. FFS Bottle
. ) . H
DEXTROSE : P - 5% w/v : 500ml (Inj) D240003 36 15.2400 12 | 17.0688 2,204,000 330,600 5,038,344 251,917 Parallel RC 15%

FFS Bottle
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DEXTROSE WITH SODIUM CHLORIDE :
IP - 5% w/v +0.9%W/V : 500ml (Inj)
FFS Bottle

D240004

36

15.2100

12

17.6848

5,416,000

812,400

12,356,604

617,830

Parallel RC 15%

METRONIDAZOLE : IP - 5 mg/ml :
100ml (Inj) 100ml FFS Bottle

D040042

36

7.4500

12

8.3440

5,127,000

2,050,800

15,278,460

763,923

Parallel RC 40%

Multiple electrolytes and dextrose
type-1 (Isolyte P) : - Sodium acetate
trihydrate 0.32gm Potassium chloride
0.13gm Dipotassium hydrogen
phosphate heptahydrate 0.026gm
magnisium chloride hexahydrate
0.031gm Dextrose 5.0gm Water for
injection to 100ml pH 5.0 : 500ml (Inj)
FFS Bottle

D240005

24

16.9500

12

18.9840

453,000

67,950

1,151,753

57,588

Parallel RC 15%

Multiple electrolytes and dextrose
type-3(Isolyte M) : - Sodium acetate
trihydrate 0.28gm Sodium chloride
0.091gm Potassium chloride 0.15gm
Dipotassium hydrogen phosphate
heptahydrate 0.13gm Dextrose 5.0gm
Water for injection to 100ml pH5 :
500ml FFS

D240006

24

16.9500

12

18.9840

501,000

75,150

1,273,793

63,690

Parallel RC 15%

RINGER LACTATE: IP - 0.24%w/v
Lactic Acid (eq.0.32%w/v Sod. Lac.)
with0.6%w/v Sod. Cl., 0.04%w/v Pot
.Cl. & 0.027% w/v Cal. Cl. : 500ml
(Inj.) 500ml FFS Bottle

D240008

36

14.6400

12

16.3968

7,523,000

1,128,450

16,520,508

826,025

Parallel RC 15%

SODIUM CHLORIDE : IP - 0.9% w/v :
500ml (Inj) 500ml FFS Bottle

D240010

36

13.9900

12

15.6688

5,850,000

877,500

12,276,225

613,811

Parallel RC 15%

Sodium Chloride Injection 0.9 % w/v
in 100ml FFS Bottle

D240014

36

6.8000

12

7.6160

3,769,000

1,507,600

10,251,680

512,584

Parallel RC 40%

46

LIFE MAX CANCER
LABORATORIES

1 Tab Azithromycin (1 gm) /2 Tab
Azithromycin (500mg) & 1 Tab
Cefixme (400mg) 1*10 Strip

D040064

24

24.0000

12

26.8800

1,040,000

624,000

14,976,000

748,800

Main RC 60%

7,249,468

ACYCLOVIR : 400 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip

D040002

24

1.8800

12

2.1056

4,975,000

2,985,000

5,611,800

280,590

Main RC 60%

Albendazole Tablet 400mg (Fruit
Flavored, Chewable Scored) 1*10
Strip

D090002

36

0.8200

12

0.9184

256,691,000

34,242,579

28,078,915

1,403,946

Parallel RC

13.34%

ALLOPURINOL : 100 mg (Tab) 1*10
Strip

D260001

24

0.4300

12

0.4816

3,363,000

2,017,800

867,654

43,383

Main RC 60%

Aspirin Gastro Resistant Tab IP 75 mg
1*14 Strip

D010002

24

0.2000

12

0.2240

31,764,000

19,058,400

3,811,680

190,584

Main RC 60%
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Betamethasone :0.5mg (Tab) D160007 24 0.1520 12 0.1702 28,870,000 17,322,000 2,632,944 131,647 Main RC 60%
1*10/1*20 Strip
BROMHEXINE HYDROCHLORIDE D030012 36 0.2250 12 0.2520 24,690,000 14,814,000 3,333,150 166,658 Main RC 60%
Tablet 4mg 10 strip
CLOBAZAM : 5mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip D280022 36 0.4100 12 0.4592 2,469,000 1,481,400 607,374 30,369 Main RC 60%
. *
(S:tchi)pNAZEPAM +0.5 mg (Tab) 1*10 D280003 24 0.1698 12 0.1902 10,264,000 2,052,800 348,565 17,428 Parallel RC 20%
CLOPIDOGREL : 75mg (Tab) D100005 24 0.4500 12 0.5040 6,633,000 3,979,800 1,790,910 89,546 Main RC 60%
1*14/1*15 Strip
DICLOFENAC SODIUM SR Tablet 100 D010005 24 0.2750 12 0.3080 170,127,000 102,076,200 28,070,955 1,403,548 Main RC 60%
mg 10 per strip
DILTIAZEM HYDROCHLORIDE : 30 mg D100007 36 0.3300 12 0.3696 3,915,000 783,000 258,390 12,920 Parallel RC 20%
(Tab) 1*10 Strip
. *
ESELTALOPRAM +10mg (Tab) 1*10 D280026 24 0.3300 12 0.3696 1,521,000 304,200 100,386 5,019 Parallel RC 20%
. *
EtT:pAMSYLATE +500 mg (Tab) 1*10 D150005 24 0.7200 12 0.8064 8,688,000 5,212,800 3,753,216 187,661 Main RC 60%
. *
StLr'iEENCLAM'DE :5me (Tab) 1710 D060001 24 0.1447 12 0.1621 1,366,000 546,400 79,064 3,953 Parallel RC 40%
ISOSORBIDE MONONITRATE : 10 mg D100015 36 0.1980 12 0.2218 9,650,000 3,860,000 764,280 38,214 Parallel RC 40%
(Tab) 1*10 Strip
. *
'S\:EF;MECT'N +12 . (Tab) 1*10 D090005 24 0.3400 12 0.3808 75,247,000 30,098,800 10,233,592 511,680 Main RC 40%
. *
;fr?;TALOL HCL : 100 mg (Tab) 1*10 D180008 24 1.0800 12 1.2096 10,150,000 6,090,000 6,577,200 328,860 Main RC 60%
;?i’gi:ﬁg‘ POTASSIUM : 50 mg (Tab) D100029 24 0.3850 12 0.4312 10,012,000 6,007,200 2,312,772 115,639 Main RC 60%
. *
Z:?:PROSTOL :200 meg (Tab) 1*10 D180014 24 0.7200 12 0.8064 14,570,000 8,742,000 6,294,240 314,712 Main RC 60%
MONTELUKAST SODIUM : 10 mg D030003 24 0.5633 12 0.6309 62,882,000 9,432,300 5,313,215 265,661 Parallel RC 15%

(Tab) 1*10 Strip
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TLZEDS';'::E 10mg Capsule (Caps) D100018 24 0.3500 12 | 03920 6,411,000 3,846,600 1,346,310 67,316 Main RC 60%
Oseltamivir PHOSPHATE : 75mg D040038 36 6.3400 12 | 7.1008 1,342,000 805,200 5,104,968 255,248 Main RC 60%
(Caps) 1*10 Strip
OSELTAMIVIR PHOSPHATE Capsule D040061 36 4.0500 12 4.5360 1,527,000 916,200 3,710,610 185,531 Main RC 60%
45mg 1*10 Strip
PROPRANOLOL HYDROCHLORIDE : .
20me (Tab) 1*10/1%15 Strip D280029 24 0.1974 12 0.2211 2,252,000 450,400 88,909 4,445 Parallel RC 20%
QUETIAPINE FUMARATE : 100mg D280027 24 0.5700 12 0.6384 3,970,000 2,382,000 1,357,740 67,887 Main RC 60%
(Tab) 1*10 Strip
. * *
ztAr:\:'PR'L'Smg (Tab) 1*10/1*15 D100030 24 0.3775 12 0.4228 2,995,000 1,797,000 678,368 33,918 Main RC 60%
iEFl{gASEﬁ)PEPT'DASE + 10mg (Tab) D010021 24 0.2900 12 0.3248 67,324,000 13,464,800 3,904,792 195,240 Parallel RC 20%
TELMISARTAN : 40 meg (Tab) D100019 24 0.3800 12 0.4256 10,608,000 6,364,800 2,418,624 120,931 Main RC 60%
1*10/1*15 Strip
THYROXINE SODIUM : 0.05 mg (Tab) D310002 24 0.2238 12 0.2507 2,232,000 446,400 99,904 4,995 Parallel RC 20%
100/phial or Bottle
VILDAGLIPTIN : 50 mg (Tab) .
1*10/1*14/115 Strip D060013 24 0.5100 12 0.5712 4,537,000 907,400 462,774 23,139 Parallel RC 20%
Macmillon Hydroxyprogesterone caproate
47 | Pharmaceuticals Hydroxyprog P D180019 24 9.4400 12 | 105728 533,000 533,000 5,031,520 251,576 Main RC 100% 266,562
Put. Ltd injection 250mg/ml 2ml Ampoule
THYROXINE SODIUM : 0.05 me (Tab) D310002 24 0.2238 12 0.2507 2,232,000 1,339,200 299,713 14,986 Main RC 60%
100/phial or Bottle
MANCARE
48 | LABORATORIESPVT | CINNARIZINE : 25 mg (Tab) 1*10Strip | D070009 24 0.1490 12 0.1669 1,361,000 1,361,000 202,789 10,139 Main RC100% | 3,763,685
LTD
FLUCONAZOLE : 150 mg (Tab) D040030 24 1.2400 12 1.3888 30,485,000 18,291,000 22,680,840 1,134,042 Main RC 60%
1*4/1*10 Strip
MEDROXYPROGESTRONE ACETATE ,
TABLETS 10MG, 10PER STRIP D180012 36 0.7500 12 0.8400 695,000 278,000 208,500 10,425 Parallel RC 40%
PARACETAMOL Drop : 100mg/mi (15 D010009 24 5.4200 12 6.0704 4,980,000 996,000 5,398,320 269,916 Parallel RC 20%

ml pack with dropper))
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PARACETAMOL SYRUP 125mg/ Sml D010014 24 6.9000 12 7.7280 10,361,000 5,180,500 35,745,450 1,787,273 Parallel RC 50%
(60 Ml bottle with measuring cap)
TELMISARTAN : 40 mg (Tab) D100019 24 0.3800 12 0.4256 10,608,000 2,121,600 806,208 40,310 Parallel RC 20%
1*10/1*15 Strip
Vitamin D3 Tablet/Capsule 600001U,
10 Tablet/ capsule per strip/ blister D340008 24 0.6900 12 0.7728 37,071,000 14,828,400 10,231,596 511,580 Parallel RC 40%
Chewable/non chewable.
AMOXYCILLIN TRIHYDRATE
MARC EQUIVALENT TO AMOXYCILLIN AND
49 | LABORATORIES CLAVULANATE POTASSIUM D040010 24 4.9700 12 5.5664 116,331,000 23,266,200 115,633,014 5,781,651 | ParallelRC20% | 12,025,872
LIMITED EQUIVALENT TO CLAVULANIC ACID :
500 mg + 125 mg (Tab) 1*6 Strip
Efig('s'l’liEpTR'HYDRATE $200mg (Tab) | 516016 24 3.2400 12 3.6288 77,389,000 15,477,800 50,148,072 2,507,404 | Parallel RC 20%
2':1'223';? Sodium Inj 75mg/mi, 1m| D010004 24 1.4800 12 1.6576 22,916,000 4,583,200 6,783,136 339,157 Parallel RC 20%
PIPERACILLIN WITH TAZOBACTAM
SODIUM - 4gm + 500mg : dry powder | D040059 24 49.0000 12 | 54.8800 3,467,000 1,386,800 67,953,200 3,397,660 | Parallel RC 40%
(Inj) Dry powder Vial
. *
so | MARCLIFE AZITHROMYCIN : 500 mg (Tab) 1*10 D040013 24 6.0650 12 6.7928 108,265,000 21,653,000 131,325,445 6,566,272 | ParallelRC20% | 11,850,785
SCIENCES SIKKIM Strip
. * *
StLr'i';AEPR'DE +2mg (Tab) 1*10/1*15 D060004 24 0.1247 12 0.1397 191,927,000 38,385,400 4,786,659 239,333 Parallel RC 20%
. *
'S\;EEMECT'N +12 . (Tab) 1*10 D090005 24 0.3400 12 0.3808 75,247,000 15,049,400 5,116,796 255,840 Parallel RC 20%
LEVOCETIRIZINE Tablet Smg, 10 per D030002 24 0.1245 12 0.1394 214,287,000 32,143,050 4,001,810 200,090 Parallel RC 15%
strip 1*10 Strip
MONTELUKAST SODIUM : 10 mg D030003 24 0.5633 12 0.6309 62,882,000 37,729,200 21,252,858 1,062,643 Main RC 60%
(Tab) 1*10 Strip
. *
:ﬁ?pACETAMOL £500 mg (Tab) 1*10 D010008 36 0.2960 12 0.3315 771,063,000 154,212,600 45,646,930 2,282,346 | Parallel RC 20%
TELMISARTAN : 40 mg (Tab) D100019 24 0.3800 12 0.4256 10,608,000 2,121,600 806,208 40,310 Parallel RC 20%
1*10/1*15 Strip
TRIMETHOPRIM WITH
SULPHAMETHOXOZOLE : D040066 36 1.1825 12 1.3244 50,907,000 20,362,800 24,079,011 1,203,951 | Parallel RC 40%

160mg+800mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip
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MARTIN & BROWN AMINOPHYLLINE DIHYDRATE : IP - 25 . o
51 BIO SCIENCES me/ml : 10ml (Inj) Ampoule D130001 24 5.3600 12 6.0032 434,000 260,400 1,395,744 69,787 Main RC 60% 4,640,003
ARTESUNATE : IP - 60 mg : Dry D110002 24 6.7200 12 7.5264 472,000 283,200 1,903,104 95,155 Main RC 60%
powder (Inj) Vial
BETAMETHASONE SODIUM
PHOSPHATE BP : 4 mg/ml : 1ml D160001 24 1.8600 12 2.0832 2,241,000 448,200 833,652 41,683 Parallel RC 20%
(Inj)JAmpoule
CALCIUM GLUCONATE : IP - 100 mg : D230002 24 4.0500 12 4.5360 571,000 228,400 925,020 46,251 Parallel RC 40%
10ml (Inj) Ampoule
z':]'s;i'l‘sc Sodium Inj 75mg/mi, 1m| D010004 24 1.4800 12 1.6576 22,916,000 4,583,200 6,783,136 339,157 Parallel RC 20%
Disodium Hydrogen Citrate D350001 24 7.9900 12 8.9488 7,290,000 1,458,000 11,649,420 582,471 Parallel RC 20%
1.4gm/5ml syrup 100ml bottle
DOMPER.IDONE SUSPENSION 1 mg/ml D070002 24 4.5300 12 5.0736 819,000 163,800 742,014 37,101 Parallel RC 20%
30ML Phial/Bottle
FRUSEMIDE : IP - 10 mg/ml : 2ml (Inj) D100023 36 1.5800 12 1.7696 1,601,000 960,600 1,517,748 75,887 Main RC 60%
HYDROCORTISONE SODIUM
SUCCIINATE : IP - 100 mg : dry D160005 24 8.1400 5 8.5470 3,311,000 1,986,600 16,170,924 808,546 Main RC 60%
powder (Inj) Vial
MAGNESIUM SULPHATE Injection D180011 24 2.0000 12 | 2.2400 2,096,000 1,257,600 2,515,200 125,760 Main RC 60%
50% w/v in 2ml Ampoule
METRONIDAZOLE BENZOATE . D040041 24 9.7500 12 10.9200 5,088,000 1,017,600 9,921,600 496,080 Parallel RC 20%
Suspension 40mg/ml 60 ml phial (-)
Multivitamin Drops Each ml contains
Vit-A-30001U, Vit D3 - 300IU, Vit- B1 -
1mg, Riboflavine Phosphate Sodium-
2mg, D-Pentenol-2.5mg, D340005 24 7.0900 12 7.9408 6,131,000 3,678,600 26,081,274 1,304,064 Main RC 60%
Niacinamide- 10mg, Pyridoxime HCL-
1mg, Cynocobalamine 1 mcg, Lysine
HCL 10 mg, 15 ml vial with Dropper
ZﬁjF;ACETAMOL: IP - 150mg/mi : 2m| D010010 24 1.7100 12 1.9152 7,721,000 1,544,200 2,640,582 132,029 Parallel RC 20%
PHENYT.OIN SODIUM Injection 50 D080006 24 3.8000 12 4.2560 1,334,000 266,800 1,013,840 50,692 Parallel RC 20%
mg./ml. in 2 ml Ampoule
TRANAXAMIC ACID Injection D050005 24 6.1400 5 6.4470 1,514,000 908,400 5,577,576 278,879 Main RC 60%

500mg/5ml ampoule
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Wax dissolving Ear Drops:
Paradichlorobenzene,Benzocaine,
Chlorobutanol, Turpentine oil 2%
+2.7% + 5% +15%,15 ml Bottle with
dropper

D190002

24

9.7000

12

10.8640

1,613,000

322,600

3,129,220

156,461

Parallel RC 20%

52

MAXCHEM
PHARMACEUTICAL
PVT LTD

DICYCLOMINE HYDROCHLORIDE : 10
mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip

D120003

36

0.0950

12

0.1064

73,704,000

29,481,600

2,800,752

140,038

Parallel RC 40%

3,540,166

DOMPERIDONE : 10 mg (Tab) 1*10
Strip

D070001

24

0.1284

12

0.1438

78,891,000

47,334,600

6,077,763

303,888

Main RC 60%

GLIMEPRIDE : 1 mg (Tab) 1*10/1*15
Strip

D060003

24

0.1039

12

0.1164

72,471,000

14,494,200

1,505,947

75,297

Parallel RC 20%

IBUPROFEN Suspension: 100 mg/5 ml
, 60 ml bottle with meauring cup
phial/bottle

D010007

24

6.0400

12

6.7648

1,515,000

909,000

5,490,360

274,518

Main RC 60%

ONDANSETRON HCL : 4 mg (Tab)
1*10 Strip

D070005

24

0.1607

12

0.1800

37,103,000

22,261,800

3,577,471

178,874

Main RC 60%

PARACETAMOL SYRUP 125mg/ Sml
(60 Ml bottle with measuring cap)

D010014

24

6.9000

12

7.7280

10,361,000

5,180,500

35,745,450

1,787,273

Parallel RC 50%

PROMETHAZINE HYDROCHLORIDE : 5
mg/5 ml (Syr) 60ml Phial/ Bottle
(Syr)60 ml bottle

D070008

24

5.5200

12

6.1824

1,808,000

1,084,800

5,988,096

299,405

Main RC 60%

TRIMETHOPRIM WITH
SULPHAMETHOXOZOLE :
40mg+200mg/5 ml 50ML Phial(-)

D040039

24

6.7700

12

7.5824

7,103,000

1,420,600

9,617,462

480,873

Parallel RC 20%

53

Maxmed
Lifesciences Pvt. Ltd.

AMOXYCILLIN AND POTASSIUM
CLAVULANATE ORAL SUSPENSION :
200 mg+ 28.5 mg/5 ml (-) 30ml Phial /
Bottle

D040006

18

13.6000

12

15.2320

5,809,000

3,485,400

47,401,440

2,370,072

Main RC 60%

6,879,848

AMOXYCILLINE SODIUM WITH
CLAVULANATE POTASSIUM : -
500MG+100mg : Dry powder (Inj)

D040008

24

15.3000

12

17.1360

3,062,000

1,837,200

28,109,160

1,405,458

Main RC 60%

AMOXYCILLINE SODIUM WITH
CLAVULANATE POTASSIUM : IP - 1.2
gm : Dry powder (Inj)

D040011

24

24.5000

12

27.4400

8,367,000

1,255,050

30,748,725

1,537,436

Parallel RC 15%

Cefixime Oral Suspension IP,
100mg/5ml, 30ml Bottle

D040015

24

12.9000

12

14.4480

2,631,000

1,578,600

20,363,940

1,018,197

Main RC 60%

CEPHALEXIN Dry Syrup 125mg/5ml (-
) 30 ml Phail/Bottle

D040025

24

8.9000

12

9.9680

2,055,000

1,233,000

10,973,700

548,685

Main RC 60%

54

MCW HEALTHCARE
PVT LTD

Lactulose Syrup 3.325gm/5ml or
3.335 gm/5ml or 10gm/15ml,which
are equivalent 100ml bottle

D250002

24

34.0000

12

38.0800

5,325,000

2,130,000

72,420,000

3,621,000

Parallel RC 40%

3,621,000
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55

Medisol Lifescience
Pvt Ltd

BUDESONIDE Inhaler 100mcg 200
MDI Inhaler

D130017

24

71.9000

12

80.5280

507,000

304,200

21,871,980

1,093,599

Main RC 60%

2,071,708

Salbutamol Aerosol 200MTD
100mcg/Metered dose inhaler

D130014

36

53.9200

12

60.3904

1,814,000

362,800

19,562,176

978,109

Parallel RC 20%

56

MICRON
PHARMACEUTICALS

ISOSORBIDE MONONITRATE : 10 mg
(Tab) 1*10 Strip

D100015

36

0.1980

12

0.2218

9,650,000

5,790,000

1,146,420

57,321

Main RC 60%

57,321

57

MidasCare
Pharmaceuticals PVt
Ltd

IPRATROPIUM BROMIDE MDI
20mcg/puff,200 doses

D130004

24

144.9900

12

162.3888

238,000

238,000

34,507,620

1,725,381

Main RC 100%

1,725,381

58

MidasCare
Pharmaceuticals PVt
Ltd

Salbutamol Aerosol 200MTD
100mcg/Metered dose inhaler

D130014

36

53.9200

12

60.3904

1,814,000

362,800

19,562,176

978,109

Parallel RC 20%

1,586,603

SALMETEROL 25 MCG + FLUTICASONE
250 MCG 120 MDI 25 mcg + 250 mcg
Inhaler

D130011

24

86.6800

12

97.0816

351,000

140,400

12,169,872

608,494

Parallel RC 40%

59

MODERN
LABORATORIES

1 Tab Azithromycin (1 gm) /2 Tab
Azithromycin (500mg) & 1 Tab
Cefixme (400mg) 1*10 Strip

D040064

24

24.0000

12

26.8800

1,040,000

416,000

9,984,000

499,200

Parallel RC 40%

35,053,121

ACYCLOVIR : 400 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip

D040002

24

1.8800

12

2.1056

4,975,000

995,000

1,870,600

93,530

Parallel RC 20%

AMINOPHYLLINE DIHYDRATE : IP - 25
mg/ml : 10ml (Inj) Ampoule

D130001

24

5.3600

12

6.0032

434,000

86,800

465,248

23,262

Parallel RC 20%

AMOXYCILLIN TRIHYDRATE
EQUIVALENT TO AMOXYCILLIN AND
CLAVULANATE POTASSIUM
EQUIVALENT TO CLAVULANIC ACID :
500 mg + 125 mg (Tab) 1*6 Strip

D040010

24

4.9700

12

5.5664

116,331,000

69,798,600

346,899,042

17,344,952

Main RC 60%

ATROPINE SULPHATE : IP - 0.6 mg/ml
: 1ml (Inj) Ampoule

D200002

24

1.2700

12

1.4224

1,593,000

318,600

404,622

20,231

Parallel RC 20%

B COMPLEX : VITAMIN B1 5 MG
THIAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE
VITAMIN B2 5MG RIBOFLAVIN
VITAMIN B6 2MG PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE VITAMIN B3
NICOTINAMIDE 50 MG VITAMIN B5
CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE 5 MG
Tablet (Tab) 1*10 Strip

D230015

24

0.2310

12

0.2587

471,252,000

282,751,200

65,315,527

3,265,776

Main RC 60%

CALCIUM CARBONATE WITH
VITAMIN D3 : 1250mg+250IU (Tab)
1*10 Strip

D340010

24

0.1700

12

0.1904

3,695,430,000

739,086,000

125,644,620

6,282,231

Parallel RC 20%

CHLOROQUINE PHOSPHATE : 250 mg
(Tab) 1*10 Strip

D110003

24

0.6972

0.7321

11,176,000

2,235,200

1,558,381

77,919

Parallel RC 20%
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CHLOROQUINE PHOSPHATE : 1P - D110004 24 3.0500 12 3.4160 450,000 67,500 205,875 10,294 Parallel RC 15%
40mg/ml : 5ml (Inj) Ampoule
DIAZEPAM : IP - 5 mg/ml : 2ml (Inj) D280004 24 3.1300 12 3.5056 1,061,000 636,600 1,992,558 99,628 Main RC 60%
2ml Ampoule
DICYCLOMINE HYDROCHLORIDE - 10 D120002 24 1.4000 12 1.5680 2,816,000 563,200 788,480 39,424 Parallel RC 20%
mg/ml : 2ml (Inj) Ampoule
DIETHYLCARBAMAZINE CITRATE : 100 | 1594003 24 0.2100 12 0.2352 8,519,000 1,703,800 357,798 17,890 Parallel RC 20%
mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip
. 0, .
(Lllr]Gj)NOCA'NE HCL :+ 2%w/w : 30ml D200010 24 6.9000 12 7.7280 472,000 94,400 651,360 32,568 Parallel RC 20%
LIGNOCAINE HCL WITH ADRENALINE
Injection (LIGNOCAINE HCL 20mg/ml o
ADRENALINE BITARTATE Eq, TO D200011 24 8.7000 12 9.7440 286,000 57,200 497,640 24,882 Parallel RC 20%
Adrenaline 5mcg/ml) : 30ml Vial
Meropenam 1g inj. 20 ml vial D040034 24 86.8800 12 | 97.3056 3,462,000 692,400 60,155,712 3,007,786 | Parallel RC 20%
METHYLCOBALAMINE : USP - 500 D230011 24 2.8000 12 3.1360 1,982,000 396,400 1,109,920 55,496 Parallel RC 20%
mcg/ml : 3ml (Inj) 3ml Ampoule
METOCLOPRAMIDE HYDROCHLORIDE
Injection 5 mg/ml in 2ml ; D070003 24 1.3876 12 1.5541 7,598,000 1,519,600 2,108,597 105,430 Parallel RC 20%
Vial/Ampoule
?{';J,%?::LAM HCL 1 mg/mlin 10m! D200013 24 12.8000 12 | 14.3360 331,000 198,600 2,542,080 127,104 Main RC 60%
OFLOXACIN : 200 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip | D040037 36 0.7780 12 0.8714 118,225,000 70,935,000 55,187,430 2,759,372 Main RC 60%
Zﬁ;ACETAMOL 1P - 150mg/ml : 2m! D010010 24 1.7100 12 1.9152 7,721,000 1,544,200 2,640,582 132,029 Parallel RC 20%
PENTAZOCINE LACTATE : IP - 30 D010011 24 4.5900 12 5.1408 840,000 504,000 2,313,360 115,668 Main RC 60%
mg/ml : 1ml (Inj)
PHENIRAMINE MALEATE Injection D030004 24 1.3900 12 1.5568 2,434,000 486,300 676,652 33,833 Parallel RC 20%
22.75 mg/mlin 2ml Ampoule
PHYTOMENADIONE Vit.K1 : 1P - D230012 24 2.5900 12 2.9008 5,729,000 3,437,400 8,902,866 445,143 Main RC 60%
1mg/ml : 1ml (Inj) Ampoule
PROPOFOL 1 PERCENT : IP - 10mg/ml | 0516 24 28.3800 12 | 317856 137,000 54,800 1,555,224 77,761 Parallel RC 40%

: 20ml (Inj) 20ml Vial (Inj)

Page 26 of 45




Rate

S- Firm Name Item Description Item Code Sl'1elf Without GST Bate Tender Qty. Offer?d Contract PBG, amount RC type Total PBG
No. life Taxes % with tax quantity Value (Rs.) inRs. value (Rs.)
TRAMADOL HYDROCHLORIDE : IP - D010013 24 2.4000 12 2.6880 7,263,000 1,452,600 3,486,240 174,312 Parallel RC 20%
50mg/ ml : 2ml (Inj) 2ml Ampoule
Tramadol Hydrochloride :50 mg D010012 24 0.2500 12 0.2800 37,480,000 14,992,000 3,748,000 187,400 Main RC 40%
Tablets 1*10 Strip
NANDANI MEDICAL
60 | LABORATORIES ﬁET/ﬁq'\l"!“ig:T(?:.?CHLOR'DE #1P-10 D200008 24 40.0000 12 | 44.8000 15,000 15,000 600,000 30,000 Main RC 100% 30,000
PRIVATE LIMITED e/mi: )
NANDANI MEDICAL
61 | LABORATORIES :qM/'gcl)Tg;ﬁ'a‘:.)D ,Ll-r:(DoRlﬁ;E AP-25 D130001 24 5.3600 12 6.0032 434,000 86,800 465,248 23,262 Parallel RC20% | 4,277,209
PRIVATE LIMITED g/mi: )y Amp
ﬁi;T RIAXONE 500 mg : dry powder D040021 24 8.9000 12 9.9680 6,108,000 3,664,800 32,616,720 1,630,836 Main RC 60%
DIAZEPAM : IP - 5 mg/ml : 2ml (Inj) D280004 24 3.1300 12 3.5056 1,061,000 212,200 664,186 33,209 Parallel RC 20%
2ml Ampoule
/E:Ir:s;i?:c Sodium Inj 75mg/mi, 1m D010004 24 1.4800 12 1.6576 22,916,000 13,749,600 20,349,408 1,017,470 Main RC 60%
DICYCLOMINE HYDROCHLORIDE - 10 D120002 24 1.4000 12 1.5680 2,816,000 563,200 788,480 39,424 Parallel RC 20%
mg/ml : 2ml (Inj) Ampoule
DOBUTAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE : USP | 5, 5g 24 13.7300 12 | 153776 258,000 51,600 708,468 35,423 Parallel RC 20%
- 50 mg./ml. : 5ml (Inj)
DOPAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE :- 40 D100009 24 6.0000 12 6.7200 260,000 104,000 624,000 31,200 Parallel RC 40%
mg/ml : 5ml (Inj)
LIGNOCAINE HCL WITH ADRENALINE
Injection (LIGNOCAINE HCL 20mg/ml . o
ADRENALINE BITARTATE Eq, TO D200011 24 8.7000 12 9.7440 286,000 171,600 1,492,920 74,646 Main RC 60%
Adrenaline 5mcg/ml) : 30ml Vial
METOCLOPRAMIDE HYDROCHLORIDE
Injection 5 mg/mlin 2ml : D070003 24 1.3876 12 1.5541 7,598,000 1,519,600 2,108,597 105,430 Parallel RC 20%
Vial/Ampoule
S:LTO?EN HIP-SIU/ML: Aml (Inj)tml | 5y g016 24 3.2500 12 3.6400 8,399,000 1,679,300 5,459,350 272,968 Parallel RC 20%
PENTAZOCINE LACTATE : IP - 30 D010011 24 4.5900 12 5.1408 840,000 168,000 771,120 38,556 Parallel RC 20%
mg/ml : 1ml (Inj)
PHYTOMENADIONE Vit.K1: IP - D230012 24 2.5900 12 2.9008 5,729,000 2,291,600 5,935,244 296,762 Parallel RC 40%
1mg/ml : 1ml (Inj) Ampoule
PROMETHAZINE HYDROCHLORIDE : D070007 24 1.5000 12 1.6800 2,563,000 512,600 768,900 38,445 Parallel RC 20%

25 mg/ml : 2ml (Inj) 2ml ampoule
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PROPOFOL 1 PERCENT : IP - 10 mg/ml
: 20ml (Inj) 20ml Vial (Inj)

D200016

24

28.3800

12

31.7856

137,000

82,200

2,332,836

116,642

Main RC 60%

TRAMADOL HYDROCHLORIDE : IP -
50mg/ ml : 2ml (Inj) 2ml Ampoule

D010013

24

2.4000

12

2.6880

7,263,000

4,357,800

10,458,720

522,936

Main RC 60%

62

NATIONAL
LABORATORIES

Diclofenac Gel (Diclofenac Sodium 1%
W/W), 30Gm Tube

D010003

24

4.1700

12

4.6704

13,955,000

8,373,000

34,915,410

1,745,771

Main RC 60%

2,550,548

LIGNOCAINE GEL : 2%W/V 30GM
TUBE

D200009

24

6.1400

12

6.8768

744,000

148,800

913,632

45,682

Parallel RC 20%

PERMETHRIN : 5% W/w (Cream)
60gm Tube

D290007

24

10.9500

12

12.2640

3,535,000

707,000

7,741,650

387,083

Parallel RC 20%

XYLOMETAZOLINE : 0.001 Nasal Drop
10ML 15ml Bottle

D030005

24

3.4800

12

3.8976

2,138,000

2,138,000

7,440,240

372,012

Main RC 100%

63

Nestor
Pharmaceuticals Ltd

FERROUS SULPHATE : 200mg
EQUIVALENT TO 60mg FERROUS ION
(Tab) 1*10 Strip

D230004

24

0.1150

12

0.1288

18,773,000

3,754,600

431,779

21,589

Parallel RC 20%

17,559,358

GLIBENCLAMIDE : 5 mg (Tab) 1*10
Strip

D060001

24

0.1447

12

0.1621

1,366,000

819,600

118,596

5,930

Main RC 60%

IRON AND FOLIC ACID CONTAINING
DRIED FERROUS SULPHATE IP :
equivalent to ferrous iron 60 mg &
folic acid 0.5 mgIFA WIFS LARGE BLUE
COLOURED INDIGO CARMINE (Tab)
1*10 Strip

D230005

24

0.1016

12

0.1138

718,388,000

431,032,800

43,792,932

2,189,647

Main RC 60%

IRON AND FOLIC ACID IFA (WIFS-
JUNIOR) CONTAINING DRIED
FERROUS SULPHATE EQ TO FERROUS
IRON 45 MG AND FOLIC ACID 0.4MG :
45 mg+0.4 mg PINK IFA WIFS JUNIOR
(Tab) 1*10 Strip

D230007

24

0.0946

12

0.1060

858,665,000

171,733,000

16,245,942

812,297

Parallel RC 20%

Iron and Folic Acid IFA Large Tablet
Containing 60 MG Elemental Iron +
500 mcg Folic Acid, Sugar-Coated,
Red Color, 10S Strip 1*10 Strip

D230006

24

0.1014

12

0.1136

2,382,544,000

1,429,526,400

144,953,977

7,247,699

Main RC 60%

IRON WITH FOLIC ACID : 20 mg+100
mcg/ml 100ml (Syr) Phial/ Bottle

D230010

24

7.9800

12

8.9376

4,093,000

2,455,800

19,597,284

979,864

Main RC 60%

LEVOCETIRIZINE Tablet 5mg, 10 per
strip 1*10 Strip

D030002

24

0.1245

12

0.1394

214,287,000

128,572,200

16,007,239

800,362

Main RC 60%

ORAL REHYDRATION SALTS CITRATE
(W.H.O. Formula)
: ORS 20.5Gm. Each sachet Contains

D170001

24

2.0700

2.1735

60,978,000

36,586,800

75,734,676

3,786,734

Main RC 60%
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Sodium Chloride IP 2.6g
Potassium Chloride IP  1.5g
Sodium Citrate IP 2.9g  Anhydrous
Dextorse IP 13.5g for making 1
Itr (-)
Primaquine Tablet 2.5 mg 1*10 Strip D110005 36 0.2800 12 0.3136 5,607,000 1,121,400 313,992 15,700 Parallel RC 20%
Primaquine Tablet 7.5 mg 1*10 Strip D110006 36 0.6872 12 0.7697 12,462,000 7,477,200 5,138,332 256,917 Main RC 60%
TRIMETHOPRIM WITH
SULPHAMETHOXOZOLE : D040039 24 6.7700 12 7.5824 7,103,000 4,261,800 28,852,386 1,442,619 Main RC 60%
40mg+200mg/5 ml 50ML Phial(-)
64 OM BIOMEDIC PVT ARTESUNA.TE :. IP'-60 mg : Dry D110002 24 6.7200 12 7.5264 472,000 94,400 634,368 31,718 Parallel RC 20% 2,380,472
LTD powder (Inj) Vial
ATROPINE SULPHATE : IP - 0.6 mg/m| D200002 24 1.2700 12 1.4224 1,593,000 955,800 1,213,866 60,693 Main RC 60%
: 1ml (Inj) Ampoule
BETAMETHASONE SODIUM
PHOSPHATE BP : 4 mg/ml : 1ml D160001 24 1.8600 12 2.0832 2,241,000 1,344,600 2,500,956 125,048 Main RC 60%
(Inj)Ampoule
CALCIUM GLUCONATE : 1P - 100 mg : D230002 24 4.0500 12 | 45360 571,000 342,600 1,387,530 69,377 Main RC 60%
10ml (Inj) Ampoule
CHLOROQUINE PH.OSPHATE 1P D110004 24 3.0500 12 3.4160 450,000 270,000 823,500 41,175 Main RC 60%
40mg/ml : 5ml (Inj) Ampoule
FRUSEMIDE : IP - 10 mg/ml : 2ml (Inj) D100023 36 1.5800 12 1.7696 1,601,000 320,200 505,916 25,296 Parallel RC 20%
INJ METHYLEF.{GOMERTINE MALEATE D220004 24 3.4500 12 3.8640 497,000 198,800 685,860 34,293 Parallel RC 40%
0.2 MG 1ml Vial
IRON SUCROSE CONTAINING FERRIC
HYDROXIDE AS COMPLEX WITH
SUCROSE EQ TO ELEMENTAL IRON D230008 24 5.6000 12 6.2720 433,000 86,600 484,960 24,248 Parallel RC 20%
20MG/ML : - 20 mg/ml : 2.5ml (Inj)
Vial
IRON SUCROSE CONTAINING FERRIC
HYDROXIDE AS COMPLEX WITH o
SUCROSE EQ TO ELEMENTAL IRON D230009 24 7.8000 12 8.7360 2,310,000 462,000 3,603,600 180,180 Parallel RC 20%
20MG/ML : 20 mg/ml : 5ml (Inj) Vial
MAGNESIUM SULPHATE Injection D180011 24 2.0000 12 | 2.2400 2,096,000 419,200 838,400 41,920 Parallel RC 20%

50% w/v in 2ml Ampoule
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METOCLOPRAMIDE HYDROCHLORIDE
Injection 5 mg/ml in 2m| : D070003 24 1.3876 12 1.5541 7,598,000 4,558,800 6,325,791 316,290 Main RC 60%
Vial/Ampoule
METOPROLOL : 50mg (Tab) D100017 24 0.2609 12 0.2922 10,043,000 6,025,800 1,572,131 78,607 Main RC 60%
1*10/1*15 Strip
gpn‘laonjitmn IPInj 2 Mg/Mliin 2 ML D070006 24 1.1800 12 1.3216 4,213,000 842,600 994,268 49,713 Parallel RC 20%
%ﬁgﬁ” HIP-SIU/ML: Iml(Injiml | g 26016 24 3.2500 12 3.6400 8,399,000 5,039,400 16,378,050 818,903 Main RC 60%
PHENIRAMINE MALEATE Injection D030004 24 1.3900 12 1.5568 2,434,000 1,460,400 2,029,956 101,498 Main RC 60%
22.75 mg/mlin 2ml Ampoule
PROMETHAZINE HYDROCHLORIDE : D070007 24 1.5000 12 1.6800 2,563,000 512,600 768,900 38,445 Parallel RC 20%
25 mg/ml : 2ml (Inj) 2ml ampoule
RANITIDINE HYDROCHLORIDE : 1P - D020004 24 1.2800 12 1.4336 18,806,000 3,761,200 4,814,336 240,717 Parallel RC 20%
25mg/ ml : 2ml (Inj) 2ml Ampoule
THEOPHYLLINE WITH ETOPHYLLINE :
IP - 25.3mg+84.7 mg/ml : 2ml (Inj) D130008 24 1.7000 12 1.9040 3,211,000 1,204,125 2,047,013 102,351 Main RC 37.5%
Ampoule
65 | OMEGA PHARMA Amoxycillin Trihydrate DT Tablet D040051 24 1.0400 12 1.1648 40,275,000 24,165,000 25,131,600 1,256,580 Main RC 60% | 11,673,641
Scored 250mg 1*10 Strip
ifig('s';/lprR'HYDRATE $200me (Tab) | 516016 24 3.2400 12 3.6288 77,389,000 15,477,800 50,148,072 2,507,404 | Parallel RC 20%
CIPROFLOXACIN HYDROCHLORIDE : D040027 36 1.3091 12 1.4662 213,223,000 42,644,600 55,826,046 2,791,302 | Parallel RC 20%
500 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip
DOXYCYCLINE HYDROCHLORIDE :
EQUIVALENT OF 100mg DOXYCYCLINE |  D040029 24 0.8500 12 0.9520 113,986,000 68,391,600 58,132,860 2,906,643 Main RC 60%
(Caps) 1*10 Strip
. *
gt?iEFLOXAC'N +400 mg (Tab) 1710 D040036 24 1.3100 12 1.4672 54,460,000 20,422,500 26,753,475 1,337,674 | MainRC37.5%
. *
?:::;'DAZOLE +500 mg (Tab) 1710 D040060 24 0.6580 12 0.7370 21,724,000 13,034,400 8,576,635 428,832 Main RC 60%
. *
:EiEF?EN'SOLONE +10 mg (Tab) 1*10 D160006 24 0.4500 12 0.5040 29,196,000 11,678,400 5,255,280 262,764 Parallel RC 40%
TRANEXAMIC ACID : 500mg (Tab) D150002 36 2.6100 12 2.9232 5,774,000 866,100 2,260,521 113,026 Parallel RC 15%

1*10 Strip
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VILDAGLIPTIN : 50 mg (Tab) . .
1*10/1%14/1°15 Strip D060013 24 0.5100 12 0.5712 4,537,000 2,722,200 1,388,322 69,416 Main RC 60%
PASCHIM BANGA
PHARMACEUTICAL( | PARACETAMOL INFUSION Injection
66 | AUNITOF FARISTA | 10mg/ml 100ml Bottle 100ml FFS D010022 24 16.4900 12 | 18.4688 1,826,000 273,900 4,516,611 225,831 Parallel RC15% | 225,831
VANUYA PRIVATE Bottle
LIMITED)
. 0,
g7 | PILCOHEALTHCARE | CLOTRIMAZOLE : 2% w/w (Cream) D290003 24 4.1600 12 4.6592 8,691,000 1,738,200 7,230,912 361,546 Parallel RC20% | 936,300
PVT LTD 15gm Tube
MICONAZOLE Cream 2% 20G TUBE D290005 36 4.7200 12 5.2864 4,059,000 2,435,400 11,495,088 574,754 Main RC 60%
VITAMIN A PALMIPATE Arachis oil
gg | PiramalPharma base Liguid 100000 1U/ml, 100 m| D340006 24 64.0000 12 | 71.6800 2,387,000 1,432,200 91,660,800 4,583,040 Main RC60% | 4,583,040
Limited bottle with feeding spoon (to be
packed in mono carton)
69 | Preet Remedies Ltd. ?y;())AsTrSiETRON HCL: 4 mg (Tab) D070005 24 0.1607 12 | 01800 37,103,000 7,420,600 1,192,490 59,625 Parallel RC20% | 59,625
Prochem OMEPRAZOLE Gastro Resistent : 20
70 | Pharmaceuticals " ; ' D020001 24 0.2800 12 0.3136 218,621,000 43,724,200 12,242,776 612,139 Parallel RC20% | 612,139
mg. (Caps) 1 * 10 strip
Pvt. Ltd.
AMOXYCILLINE SODIUM WITH
71 | PROTECH TELELINKS | CLAVULANATE POTASSIUM : IP - 1.2 D040011 24 24.5000 12 | 27.4400 8,367,000 5,020,200 122,994,900 6,149,745 Main RC60% | 6,414,807
gm : Dry powder (Inj)
ATRACURIUM BESYLATE :10 mg/m! D200001 24 16.5000 12 | 18.4800 114,000 45,600 752,400 37,620 Main RC 40%
2.5ml (Inj) Ampoule
HYDROCORTISONE SODIUM
SUCCIINATE : IP - 100 mg : dry D160005 24 8.1400 5 8.5470 3,311,000 496,650 4,042,731 202,137 Parallel RC 15%
powder (Inj) Vial
\L//?a?ETALOL HCL :5mg/ml : 20mI (Inj) D180009 24 10.5000 12 | 11.7600 241,000 48,200 506,100 25,305 Parallel RC 20%
AMOXYCILLINE SODIUM WITH
72 | Pushkar Pharma CLAVULANATE POTASSIUM : - D040008 24 15.3000 12 | 17.1360 3,062,000 612,400 9,369,720 468,486 Parallel RC20% | 1,832,130
500MG+100mg : Dry powder (Inj)
ARTESUNATE : IP - 60 mg : Dry D110002 24 6.7200 12 7.5264 472,000 94,400 634,368 31,718 Parallel RC 20%
powder (Inj) Vial
BUPIVACAINE HYDROCHLORIDE : IP - . .
0.5%W/V : 20m (in) Vi D200003 24 14.4000 12 | 16.1280 110,000 66,000 950,400 47,520 Main RC 60%
CARBOPROST TROMETHAMINE : 1P - D180001 24 28.5000 12 | 31.9200 188,000 37,600 1,071,600 53,580 Parallel RC 20%

250 mcg/ml : 1ml (Inj) Ampoule
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CARBOXYMETHYL CELLULOSE
SODIUM Eye Drop 1% W/v 10ml
Green/Amber COLOUR VIAL

D190005

24

4.8000

12

5.3760

2,536,000

1,521,600

7,303,680

365,184

Main RC 60%

Chloramphenicol 5% w/v Benzocaine
1%w/V : 5% w/v+ 1% w/v Ear Drop
5ML

D190001

24

6.9500

12

7.7840

1,236,000

741,600

5,154,120

257,706

Main RC 60%

DIAZEPAM : IP - 5 mg/ml : 2ml (Inj)
2ml Ampoule

D280004

24

3.1300

12

3.5056

1,061,000

212,200

664,186

33,209

Parallel RC 20%

Ethamsylate injection - 125 mg/ml :
2ml ampoule

D050006

24

2.7100

12

3.0352

1,758,000

263,700

714,627

35,731

Parallel RC 15%

FLURBIPROFEN SODIUM Eye Drop:
0.03% w/v 5ml Bottle

D190006

24

5.3000

12

5.9360

549,000

82,350

436,455

21,823

Parallel RC 15%

Gentamicin Sulphate 0.3%w/v+
Betamethasone0.1%w/v : 0.3%
w/v+0.1% w/v (-)ear drop 5ml
FFS/BFS Vial

D190004

24

4.7000

12

5.2640

3,760,000

752,000

3,534,400

176,720

Parallel RC 20%

MIDAZOLAM HCL 1 mg/ml in 10ml
(Inj) Vial

D200013

24

12.8000

12

14.3360

331,000

66,200

847,360

42,368

Parallel RC 20%

PANTAPRAZOLE Injection 40mg/vial
with Dilutant s dry powder Vial

D020002

24

4.9500

12

5.5440

5,243,000

1,048,600

5,190,570

259,529

Parallel RC 20%

PENTAZOCINE LACTATE : IP - 30
mg/ml : 1ml (Inj)

D010011

24

4.5900

12

5.1408

840,000

168,000

771,120

38,556

Parallel RC 20%

73

QUEST
LABORATORIES
PVT.LTD

ALBENDAZOLE : 200 mg/5 ml
(Suspension) 10ml Phial/ Bottle

D090001

24

3.5800

12

4.0096

2,698,000

539,600

1,931,768

96,588

Parallel RC 20%

10,111,431

AMBROXOL Syrup 15mg/5 ml 100
ml bottle

D030014

24

7.4900

12

8.3888

10,452,000

2,090,400

15,657,096

782,855

Parallel RC 20%

ATENOLOL : 50 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip

D100003

24

0.1590

12

0.1781

19,144,000

3,828,800

608,779

30,439

Parallel RC 20%

B COMPLEX : VITAMIN B1 5 MG
THIAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE
VITAMIN B2 5MG RIBOFLAVIN
VITAMIN B6 2MG PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE VITAMIN B3
NICOTINAMIDE 50 MG VITAMIN B5
CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE 5 MG
Tablet (Tab) 1*10 Strip

D230015

24

0.2310

12

0.2587

471,252,000

35,343,900

8,164,441

408,222

Parallel RC 7.5%

CALCIUM CITRATE 500 mg Elemental
Calcium 1*10 Strip

D230001

24

0.5100

12

0.5712

168,665,000

67,466,000

34,407,660

1,720,383

Main RC 40%
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Cefixime Oral Suspension IP, D040015 24 12.9000 12 | 14.4480 2,631,000 1,052,400 13,575,960 678,798 Parallel RC 40%
100mg/5ml, 30ml Bottle
CEPHALEXIN Dry Syrup 125me/Smi (- | 1 1q5c 24 8.9000 12 9.9680 2,055,000 822,000 7,315,800 365,790 Parallel RC 40%
) 30 ml Phail/Bottle
DICLOFENAC SODIUM SR Tablet 100 D010005 24 0.2750 12 0.3080 170,127,000 34,025,400 9,356,985 467,349 Parallel RC 20%
mg 10 per strip
DICYCLOMINE HYDROCHLORIDE : 10 D120003 36 0.0950 12 0.1064 73,704,000 44,222,400 4,201,128 210,056 Main RC 60%
mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip
DICYLOMINE HCL WITH ACTIVATED
DIMETHICONE Drop 10 mg+40 mg/ml | D120005 24 4.1500 12 4.6480 1,190,000 1,190,000 4,938,500 246,925 Main RC 100%
10ml Phial/ Bottle
. *
Et?i';"PER'DONE +10 mg (Tab) 1*10 D070001 24 0.1284 12 0.1438 78,891,000 15,778,200 2,025,921 101,296 Parallel RC 20%
FERROUS SULPHATE : 200mg
EQUIVALENT TO 60mg FERROUS ION D230004 24 0.1150 12 0.1288 18,773,000 11,263,800 1,295,337 64,767 Main RC 60%
(Tab) 1*10 Strip
;f:rl:; Acid (B9) Tablet : Smg 1710 D340003 36 0.0990 12 0.1109 61,428,000 12,285,600 1,216,274 60,814 Parallel RC 20%
. * *
StLr'i';/'EPR'DE +1mg (Tab) 1¥10/1*15 D060003 24 0.1039 12 0.1164 72,471,000 14,494,200 1,505,947 75,297 Parallel RC 20%
. * *
StLr'i';AEPR'DE +2mg (Tab) 1*10/1*15 D060004 24 0.1247 12 0.1397 191,927,000 38,385,400 4,786,659 239,333 Parallel RC 20%
IBUPROFEN Suspension: 100 mg/5 ml
, 60 ml bottle with meauring cup D010007 24 6.0400 12 6.7648 1,515,000 303,000 1,830,120 91,506 Parallel RC 20%
phial/bottle
Iron and Folic Acid IFA Large Tablet
Containing 60 MG Elemental Iron +
S D230006 24 0.1014 12 01136 | 2,382,544,000 476,508,800 48,317,992 2,415,900 | Parallel RC 20%
500 mcg Folic Acid, Sugar-Coated,
Red Color, 10S Strip 1*10 Strip
METRONIDAZOLE BENZOATE D040041 24 9.7500 12 | 10.9200 5,088,000 3,052,800 29,764,800 1,488,240 Main RC 60%
Suspension 40mg/ml 60 ml phial (-)
*
gt'rcigT'NE PASTILLE/GUM 4mg 1*10 D280024 24 3.1500 12 3.5280 2,919,000 1,751,400 5,516,910 275,846 Main RC 60%
if;g%:ﬁg’m SULPHATE :4mg (Tab) | 1130607 36 0.0880 12 0.0986 58,595,000 23,438,000 2,062,544 103,127 Parallel RC 40%
Tramadol Hydrochloride :50 mg D010012 24 0.2500 12 0.2800 37,480,000 14,992,000 3,748,000 187,400 Main RC 40%

Tablets 1*10 Strip
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74 | RAMSON REMEDIES | CARBOPROST TROMETHAMINE : IP - D180001 24 28.5000 12 | 31.9200 188,000 37,600 1,071,600 53,580 Parallel RC20% | 671,828
250 mcg/ml : 1ml (Inj) Ampoule
Chloramphenicol 5% w/v Benzocaine
1%w/v : 5% w/v+ 1% w/v Ear Drop D190001 24 6.9500 12 7.7840 1,236,000 185,400 1,288,530 64,427 Parallel RC 15%
5ML
PREDENISOLONE SODIUM
PHOSPHATE : 1.0% w/v Eye Drop 5ML | D160008 24 7.7000 12 8.6240 1,323,000 529,200 4,074,340 203,742 Parallel RC 40%
Bottle
. 0,
SILVER SULPHADIAZINE : 1% W/w D290010 24 95.6500 12 | 107.1280 366,000 73,200 7,001,580 350,079 Parallel RC 20%
250gm (Cream) Jar
Ravian life science PROPRANOLOL HYDROCHLORIDE : o
75| it 20me (Tab) 1*10/1%15 Strip D280029 24 0.1974 12 0.2211 2,252,000 450,400 88,909 4,445 Parallel RC 20% 27,057
. * *
ES?:'PR'L :5mg (Tab) 1¥10/1*15 D100030 24 0.3775 12 0.4228 2,995,000 1,198,000 452,245 22,612 Parallel RC 40%
REGENT AJANTA METHYLCOBALAMINE (B12) : 500 mcg .
76 | siorech (Tab) 1*10 Strip D340004 24 0.2200 12 0.2464 36,056,000 7,211,200 1,586,464 79,323 Parallel RC 20% 79,323
RELIANCE . .
77 | FORMULATION PVT. ?::RAZOLAM +0.5 mg (Tab) 1*10 D280001 36 0.1070 12 0.1198 23,375,000 4,675,000 500,225 25,011 Parallel RC 20% 25,011
LTD. P
7g | RIDLEY LIFESCIENCE | BROMHEXINE HYDROCHLORIDE D030012 36 0.2250 12 0.2520 24,690,000 3,703,500 833,288 41,664 Parallel RC15% | 397,126
PVT. LTD. Tablet 4mg 10 strip
. *
(S:fr;B'MAZOLE +10 mg (Tab) 1710 D310001 24 0.7000 12 0.7840 14,592,000 8,755,200 6,128,640 306,432 Main RC 60%
f‘ﬁ%ﬁﬁ'pm DINITRATE : 5 mg (Tab) D100014 36 0.1699 12 0.1903 14,429,000 5,771,600 980,595 49,030 Parallel RC 40%
RIVPRA ALLOPURINOL : 100 mg (Tab) 1*10
79 | FORMULATIONPVT | ¢ ' g D260001 24 0.4300 12 0.4816 3,363,000 672,600 289,218 14,461 Parallel RC20% | 7,499,451
LTD P
Q“I"f,iﬁf;m Syrup 15 mg /5 ml 100 D030014 24 7.4900 12 8.3888 10,452,000 6,271,200 46,971,288 2,348,564 Main RC 60%
Amoxycillin Trihydrate DT Tablet D040051 24 1.0400 12 1.1648 40,275,000 16,110,000 16,754,400 837,720 Parallel RC 40%
Scored 250mg 1*10 Strip
AMOXYCILLINE TRIHYDRATE WITH
CLAVULANATE : 250 mg+125 mg D040007 24 4.0920 12 4.5830 36,945,000 7,389,000 30,235,788 1,511,789 | Parallel RC 20%
(Tab) 1*6/1*10 Strip
ATORVASTATIN CALCIUM : 10 mg D100004 24 0.2060 12 0.2307 19,973,000 11,983,800 2,468,663 123,433 Main RC 60%

(Tab) 1¥10/1*15 Strip
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CLOTRIMAZOLE VAGINAL : 200 mg ,
(WITH APPLICATOR) (Tab) 1%6 Strp D180002 24 1.6000 12 1.7920 5,849,000 1,169,800 1,871,680 93,584 Parallel RC 20%
Disodium Hydrogen Citrate D350001 24 7.9900 12 8.9488 7,290,000 4,374,000 34,948,260 1,747,413 Main RC 60%
1.4gm/5ml syrup 100ml bottle
DOMPERIDONE SUSPENSION 1 me/ml | ;1 24 4.5300 12 5.0736 819,000 163,800 742,014 37,101 Parallel RC 20%
30ML Phial/Bottle
METHYLCOBALAMINE (B12) : 500 meg | 3060, 24 0.2200 12 0.2464 36,056,000 7,211,200 1,586,464 79,323 Parallel RC 20%
(Tab) 1*10 Strip
OLANZAPINE : 10mg (Tab) 1*10Strip | D280028 24 0.2600 12 0.2912 4,534,000 680,100 176,826 8,841 Parallel RC 15%
OMEPRAZOLE Gastro Resistent : 20 D020001 24 0.2800 12 | 03136 218,621,000 43,724,200 12,242,776 612,139 Parallel RC 20%
mg. (Caps) 1 * 10 strip
Oseltamivir PHOSPHATE : 75mg D040038 36 6.3400 12 | 7.1008 1,342,000 268,400 1,701,656 85,083 Parallel RC 20%
(Caps) 1*10 Strip
RPL INDIA AMOXYCILLIN TRIHYDRATE Syrup . .
80 | bUARMACEUTICALS | 125meg/Smi 60mi Phial D040067 24 9.7900 12 | 10.9648 5,773,000 5,773,000 56,517,670 2,825,884 Main RC100% | 3,238,679
IBUPROFEN : 200 mg (Tab) 1*10Strip | D010006 24 0.2551 12 0.2857 161,817,000 32,363,400 8,255,903 412,795 Parallel RC 20%
RUSAN PHARMA Bupivacaine Injection (Bupivacaine
81 LTD 5mg/ml, Dextrose 80 mg/ml), 4 ml D300001 24 6.6300 12 7.4256 417,000 166,800 1,105,884 55,294 Parallel RC 40% 55,294
) ampoule
gy | Samarthlife NORADRENALINE TARTRATE : 2 mg/ D200015 24 7.5600 12 8.4672 550,000 330,000 2,494,800 124,740 Main RC 60% 124,740
Sciences Pvt.Ltd ml: 2ml (Inj) Ampoule
DEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE
(GLUCOSE) Powder 75 gm . o
83 | SAMKEM D ke tDEXTROSE MONOTYDRATE D240013 24 7.0200 18 7.8624 9,484,000 5,690,400 39,946,608 1,997,330 Main RC60% | 7,066,076
(GLUCOSE) Powder 75 gm Packet
IRON WITH FOLIC ACID : 20 mg+100 D230010 24 7.9800 12 8.9376 4,093,000 818,600 6,532,428 326,621 Parallel RC 20%
mcg/ml 100ml (Syr) Phial/ Bottle
LEVOCETIRIZINE HYDROCHLORIDE D030017 24 4.3200 12 4.8384 16,547,000 9,928,200 42,889,824 2,144,491 Main RC 60%
Syrup 2.5mg/5ml 30ml Bottle
ORAL REHYDRATION SALTS CITRATE
(W.H.O. Formula)
: ORS 20.56m. Each sachet Contains D170001 24 2.0700 5 2.1735 60,978,000 12,195,600 25,244,892 1,262,245 Parallel RC 20%

Sodium Chloride IP 2.6g
Potassium Chloride IP  1.5g
Sodium Citrate IP 2.9g  Anhydrous
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Dextorse IP 13.5g for making 1
ltr (-)
PARACETAMOL Suspension
250mg/5ml 60ml bottle with D010015 24 6.7800 12 7.5936 9,848,000 3,939,200 26,707,776 1,335,389 Main RC 40%
measuring cap (E)
84 | SaviHealth Science iiz/cﬁqus?ri +150 mg (Tab) D040030 24 1.2400 12 1.3888 30,485,000 6,097,000 7,560,280 378,014 Parallel RC20% | 397,768
i?;g'?tfi'\s TARTARATE : 5 mg (Tab) D280017 24 0.3014 12 0.3376 3,277,000 1,310,800 395,075 19,754 Parallel RC 40%
SERUM INSTITUTE Vaccine Anti Rabies: - 1ml :2.5IU o
85 | o INDIA PYT LTD per Vial () D330004 24 189.0000 5 | 198.4500 2,627,000 525,400 99,300,600 4,965,030 | ParallelRC20% | 4,965,030
Calcium Vitamine D3 Suspension
Shivalik Remedies (Each 5ml contains Calcium
86 Pt Ltd Carbonate eq. to Elemental Calcium D340002 24 11.6000 12 12.9920 6,480,000 1,296,000 15,033,600 751,680 Parallel RC 20% 8,142,993
e 250mg+Vitamin D3 -125 IU), 200 ml
Bottle)
LEVOFLOXACIN : 500 mg (Tab) D040033 24 1.9700 12 2.2064 75,581,000 15,116,200 29,778,914 1,488,946 | Parallel RC 20%
. *
gtcr)i';FLOXAC'N +400 mg (Tab) 1*10 D040036 24 1.3100 12 1.4672 54,460,000 20,422,500 26,753,475 1,337,674 Main RC 37.5%
. *
:S;ACETAMOL :500 mg (Tab) 1710 D010008 36 0.2960 12 0.3315 771,063,000 308,425,200 91,293,859 4,564,693 Main RC 40%
SHRI SAI BALAI
87 | PHARMATECH iEFl{(F;ASRiOPEPT'DASE + 10mg (Tab) D010021 24 0.2900 12 0.3248 67,324,000 40,394,400 11,714,376 585,719 Main RC 60% 585,719
PRIVATE LIMITED P
. *
gg | SnehalPharmaAnd | ASCORBICACID: 500 mg (Tab) 1*10 D340001 24 0.2900 12 0.3248 104,670,000 104,670,000 30,354,300 1,517,715 Main RC100% | 2,099,639
Surgicals Pvt Ltd Strip
1 1, 1 0,
Diclofenac Gel (Diclofenac Sodium 1% | 165 24 4.1700 12 4.6704 13,955,000 2,791,000 11,638,470 581,924 Parallel RC 20%
W/W), 30Gm Tube
: . *
gg | SSMFormulations | AZITHROMYCIN : 500 mg (Tab) 1*10 D040013 24 6.0650 12 6.7928 108,265,000 21,653,000 131,325,445 6,566,272 | Parallel RC20% | 14,940,179
Private Limited Strip
CIPROFLOXACIN HYDROCHLORIDE : D040027 36 1.3091 12 1.4662 213,223,000 127,933,800 167,478,138 8,373,907 Main RC 60%
500 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip
H . *
go | SuperFormulations | ACECLOFINAC: 100 mg (Tab) 110 D010020 24 0.1887 12 0.2113 315,039,000 189,023,400 35,668,716 1,783,436 Main RC60% | 3,070,132

Pvt. Ltd.

Strip
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0,
Betamethasone Valerate Cream,0.1% | ;419 24 5.5400 12 6.2048 2,037,000 407,400 2,256,996 112,850 Parallel RC 20%
W/W, 15 Gm Tube
. 0,
CLOTRIMAZOLE : 2% w/w (Cream) D290003 24 4.1600 12 4.6592 8,691,000 1,738,200 7,230,912 361,546 Parallel RC 20%
15gm Tube
DOXYCYCLINE HYDROCHLORIDE :
EQUIVALENT OF 100mg DOXYCYCLINE |  D040029 24 0.8500 12 0.9520 113,986,000 17,097,900 14,533,215 726,661 Parallel RC 15%
(Caps) 1*10 Strip
Primaquine Tablet 7.5 mg 1*10 Strip D110006 36 0.6872 12 0.7697 12,462,000 2,492,400 1,712,777 85,639 Parallel RC 20%
SUPERMAX DRUGS
AND ETHAMSYLATE : 500 mg (Tab) 1*10 .
91 | DHARMACEUTICALS | Strip D150005 24 0.7200 12 0.8064 8,688,000 1,737,600 1,251,072 62,554 Parallel RC20% | 580,638
LIMITED
\L//?jETALOL HCL :5me/mi : 20ml (Inj) D180009 24 10.5000 12 | 117600 241,000 48,200 506,100 25,305 Parallel RC 20%
SODIUM VALPORATE / valporic acid
Susp. 200mg/5ml, 100 ml bottle with D080007 24 22.0400 12 | 24.6848 313,000 187,800 4,139,112 206,956 Main RC 60%
measuring cup
SODIUM VALPROATE : 500 mg CR D080010 36 1.4980 12 1.6778 7,444,000 1,488,800 2,230,222 111,511 Parallel RC 20%
(Tab) 1*10 Strip
TRAMADOL HYDROCHLORIDE : IP - D010013 24 2.4000 12 2.6880 7,263,000 1,452,600 3,486,240 174,312 Parallel RC 20%
50mg/ ml : 2ml (Inj) 2ml Ampoule
SUPERMAX AMOXYCILLINE TRIHYDRATE WITH
92 CLAVULANATE : 250 mg+125 mg D040007 24 4.0920 12 4.5830 36,945,000 7,389,000 30,235,788 1,511,789 Parallel RC20% | 1,511,789
LABORATORIES .
(Tab) 1*6/1*10 Strip
93 | SVP LIFESCIENCES /;n'\:'l'm;'cizf LPHATE : - 100 mg/2ml: | 116003 24 4.9500 12 5.5440 1,258,000 754,800 3,736,260 186,813 MainRC60% | 6,312,724
AMIKACIN SULPHATE : IP - 500 D040004 24 15.1000 12 | 16.9120 8,677,000 5,206,200 78,613,620 3,930,681 Main RC 60%
mg/2ml : 2ml (Inj) Vial
ATROPINE SULPHATE : 1P - 0.6 mg/m! D200002 24 1.2700 12 1.4224 1,593,000 318,600 404,622 20,231 Parallel RC 20%
: 1ml (Inj) Ampoule
BETAMETHASONE SODIUM
PHOSPHATE BP : 4 mg/ml : 1ml D160001 24 1.8600 12 2.0832 2,241,000 448,200 833,652 41,683 Parallel RC 20%
(Inj)JAmpoule
DICYCLOMINE HYDROCHLORIDE - 10 D120002 24 1.4000 12 1.5680 2,816,000 1,689,600 2,365,440 118,272 Main RC 60%
mg/ml : 2ml (Inj) Ampoule
FRUSEMIDE : IP - 10 mg/ml : 2ml (Inj) D100023 36 1.5800 12 1.7696 1,601,000 320,200 505,916 25,296 Parallel RC 20%
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GENTAMICIN .SU LPHATE : 1P - 40 D040032 24 3.2500 12 3.6400 7,434,000 2,973,600 9,664,200 483,210 Parallel RC 40%
mg/ml : 2ml vial
GLYCOFYRROLATE P~ 0.2 mg/ml: D200005 24 4.0500 12 4.5360 229,000 137,400 556,470 27,824 Main RC 60%
1ml (Inj) Ampoule
INJ METHYLEF.{GOMERTINE MALEATE D220004 24 3.4500 12 3.8640 497,000 298,200 1,028,790 51,440 Main RC 60%
0.2 MG 1ml Vial
IRON SUCROSE CONTAINING FERRIC
HYDROXIDE AS COMPLEX WITH
SUCROSE EQ TO ELEMENTAL IRON D230008 24 5.6000 12 6.2720 433,000 86,600 484,960 24,248 Parallel RC 20%
20MG/ML : - 20 mg/ml : 2.5ml (Inj)
Vial
. 0, .
(Lllr(];j;\IOCAINE HCL :+ 2%w/w : 30ml D200010 24 6.9000 12 7.7280 472,000 94,400 651,360 32,568 Parallel RC 20%
LIGNOCAINE HCL WITH ADRENALINE
Injection (LIGNOCAINE HCL 20mg/ml o
ADRENALINE BITARTATE Eq. TO D200011 24 8.7000 12 9.7440 286,000 57,200 497,640 24,882 Parallel RC 20%
Adrenaline 5mcg/ml) : 30ml Vial
METHYLCOBALA.MINE : USP - 500 D230011 24 2.8000 12 3.1360 1,982,000 396,400 1,109,920 55,496 Parallel RC 20%
mcg/ml : 3ml (Inj) 3ml Ampoule
NORADREN.ALINE TARTRATE : 2 me/ D200015 24 7.5600 12 8.4672 550,000 110,000 831,600 41,580 Parallel RC 20%
ml : 2ml (Inj) Ampoule
g:niaonjztm” IPnj 2 Mg/Mlin 2 ML D070006 24 2.0700 5 2.1735 4,213,000 842,600 1,744,182 87,209 Parallel RC 20%
%LTO?EN HIP-SIUML: Aml (Injlaml | ) 00616 24 3.2500 12 | 3.6400 8,399,000 1,679,800 5,459,350 272,968 Parallel RC 20%
Z’:;ACETAMOL: IP - 150mg/mi : 2m| D010010 24 1.7100 12 1.9152 7,721,000 4,632,600 7,921,746 396,087 Main RC 60%
PHENIRAMINF MALEATE Injection D030004 24 1.3900 12 1.5568 2,434,000 486,800 676,652 33,833 Parallel RC 20%
22.75 mg/mlin 2ml Ampoule
PROMETHAZINE HYDROCHLORIDE : D070007 24 1.5000 12 1.6800 2,563,000 1,537,800 2,306,700 115,335 Main RC 60%
25 mg/ml : 2ml (Inj) 2ml ampoule
RANITIDINE HYDRC.)CHLORlDE AP D020004 24 1.2800 12 1.4336 18,806,000 3,761,200 4,814,336 240,717 Parallel RC 20%
25mg/ ml : 2ml (Inj) 2ml Ampoule
THEOPHYLLINE WITH ETOPHYLLINE :
IP - 25.3mg+84.7 mg/ml : 2ml (Inj) D130008 24 1.7000 12 1.9040 3,211,000 1,204,125 2,047,013 102,351 Main RC 37.5%

Ampoule
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gq | Synmedic CICLOPIROX OLAMINE Cream 0.01 D290011 24 26.5000 12 | 29.6800 1,973,000 394,600 10,456,900 522,845 Parallel RC20% | 522,845
Laboratories 10gm Tube
SYSTOCHEM AMIODARONE HYDROCHLORIDE :- 50 . .
95 | UABORATORIESLTD | me/ml.: 3mi (Inj) Ampoule D100001 24 12.5000 12 | 14.0000 128,000 128,000 1,600,000 80,000 Main RC100% | 379,744
ATRACURIUM BESYLATE :10 mg/m! D200001 24 16.5000 12 | 18.4800 114,000 45,600 752,400 37,620 Main RC 40%
2.5ml (Inj) Ampoule
CARBOPROST TROMETHAMINE : 1P - D180001 24 28.5000 12 | 31.9200 188,000 112,800 3,214,800 160,740 Main RC 60%
250 mcg/ml : 1ml (Inj) Ampoule
PHENYTOIN SODIUM Injection 50 D080006 24 3.8000 12 4.2560 1,334,000 533,600 2,027,680 101,384 Main RC 40%
mg./ml. in 2 ml Ampoule
g6 | raplets (India) NEOSTIGMINE METHYL SULPHATE : 1P| )17 24 10.7500 12 | 12.0400 116,000 116,000 1,247,000 62,350 Main RC 100% 62,350
Limited - 0.5 mg/ml : 5ml (Inj) Ampoule
TANPAL ACETAZOLAMIDE : 250 mg (Tab) .
97 | PHARMACEUTICALS | 110 Strip D100021 36 0.9300 5 0.9765 1,602,000 320,400 297,972 14,899 Parallel RC20% | 9,322,584
ACYCLOVIR : 400 mg (Tab) 1*10Strip | D040002 24 1.8800 12 2.1056 4,975,000 995,000 1,870,600 93,530 Parallel RC 20%
Albendazole Tablet 400mg (Fruit
Flavored, Chewable Scored) 1*10 D090002 36 0.8200 12 0.9184 256,691,000 34,216,910 28,057,866 1,402,893 Parallel RC 13.33%
Strip
. *
étL:pRAZOLAM +0.5 mg (Tab) 1*10 D280001 36 0.1070 12 0.1198 23,375,000 4,675,000 500,225 25,011 Parallel RC 20%
i\,‘:‘rl";'gtﬁ;“m Resistant Tab IP75mg | 5910002 24 0.2000 12 | 0.2240 31,764,000 6,352,800 1,270,560 63,528 Parallel RC 20%
ATENOLOL : 50 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip D100003 24 0.1590 12 0.1781 19,144,000 3,828,800 608,779 30,439 Parallel RC 20%
Betamethasone :0.5mg (Tab) D160007 24 0.1520 12 | 01702 28,870,000 4,330,500 658,236 32,912 Parallel RC 15%
1*10/1*20 Strip
BISACODYL ENTERIC COATED : 5 mg D250001 36 0.1980 12 0.2218 6,912,000 1,382,400 273,715 13,686 Parallel RC 20%
(Tab) 1*10 Strip
CLOBAZAM : 5mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip D280022 36 0.4100 12 0.4592 2,469,000 493,800 202,458 10,123 Parallel RC 20%
. *
CLONAZEPAM : 0.5 mg (Tab) 1*10 D280003 24 0.1698 12 0.1902 10,264,000 2,052,800 348,565 17,428 Parallel RC 20%

Strip
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?ffg';:fi;HASONE + 0-5me (Tab) D160002 24 0.1190 12 0.1333 19,235,000 3,847,000 457,793 22,890 Parallel RC 20%
?;;Aff':ézrr?pROCHLOR'DE $30me | 5100007 36 0.3300 12 | 0.369 3,915,000 783,000 258,390 12,920 Parallel RC 20%
Eq”gk(’::k')t)"ﬁ E)A;Triio RESISTENT 20 D280025 24 0.4500 12 | 05040 15,404,000 9,242,400 4,159,080 207,954 Main RC 60%
Ef‘:i:r')TALOPRAM +10mg (Tab) 1710 D280026 24 0.3300 12 0.3696 1,521,000 304,200 100,386 5,019 Parallel RC 20%
FRUSEMIDE : 40 mg (Tab) 1*10Strip | D100022 36 0.2700 12 | 03024 7,595,000 2,848,125 768,994 38,450 Main RC 37.5%
'S';':?pOMETHAC'N +25mg (Caps) 1710 D260002 24 0.3100 12 0.3472 12,338,000 4,935,200 1,529,912 76,496 Parallel RC 40%
LEVOFLOXACIN : 500 mg (Tab) D040033 24 1.9700 12 | 2.2064 75,581,000 45,348,600 89,336,742 4,466,837 Main RC 60%
m;;gmlrlg\;?gscmomm +500 D060009 24 0.2500 12 | 0.2800 146,622,000 29,324,400 7,331,100 366,555 Parallel RC 20%
OLANZAPINE : 10mg (Tab) 1*10Strip | D280028 24 0.2600 12 | 02912 4,534,000 2,720,400 707,304 35,365 Main RC 60%
Primaquine Tablet 2.5 mg 1*10 Strip D110005 36 0.2800 12 0.3136 5,607,000 1,121,400 313,992 15,700 Parallel RC 20%
:quN(!I'Ta:E)I NlE*':gzi{:?pCHLOR'DE +150 D020003 24 0.3627 12 | 0.4062 223,252,000 89,300,800 32,389,400 1,619,470 | Parallel RC 40%
RISPERIDONE : 3 mg. (Tab) 1*10Strip | D280030 24 0.2600 12 | 02912 796,000 796,000 206,960 10,348 Main RC 100%
iE?g/;Eic:)PEPT' DASE : 10mg (Tab) D010021 24 0.2900 12 | 03248 67,324,000 13,464,800 3,904,792 195,240 Parallel RC 20%
ii'lzosht'r?;ACTONE $25 mg (Tab) D100024 24 0.7000 12 0.7840 3,507,000 2,104,200 1,472,940 73,647 Main RC 60%
IE?SE?&M'C ACID : 500mg (Tab) D150002 36 2.6100 12 2.9232 5,774,000 3,464,400 9,042,084 452,104 Main RC 60%
TRIHEXYPHENIDYL HYDROCHLORIDE : | 185016 24 0.1100 12 | 01232 5,800,000 3,480,000 382,800 19,140 Main RC 60%

2 mg (Tab)
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gg | Themis Medicare SUCCINYLCHOLINE CHLORIDE : IP-50 | 155545 24 29.7400 5 31.2270 58,000 34,800 1,034,952 51,748 Main RC 60% 51,748
Limited mg./ml. : 10ml (Inj)
Theon AMOXYCILLINE TRIHYDRATE WITH
99 | Pharmaceuticals CLAVULANATE : 250 mg+125 mg D040007 24 4.0920 12 4.5830 36,945,000 22,167,000 90,707,364 4,535,368 Main RC60% | 4,943,077
Limited (Tab) 1*6/1*10 Strip
EEJF)T RIAXONE 500 meg : dry powder D040021 24 8.9000 12 9.9680 6,108,000 916,200 8,154,180 407,709 Parallel RC 15%
. *
100 | UNICURE INDIALTD étiprLOF'NAC +100 mg (Tab) 1*10 D010020 24 0.1887 12 0.2113 315,039,000 78,759,750 14,861,965 743,098 Parallel RC 25% | 15,049,825
ﬁig';'gtﬁzsm Resistant Tab IP75 Mg | 510002 24 0.2000 12 | 0.2240 31,764,000 6,352,800 1,270,560 63,528 Parallel RC 20%
i\fzg's'\i rlinNCOATED Tablet 325 mg D010023 24 0.3888 12 0.4355 75,603,000 75,603,000 29,394,446 1,469,722 Main RC 100%
ATORVASTATIN CALCIUM : 10 mg .
(Tab) 1+10/1°15 Strip D100004 24 0.2060 12 0.2307 19,973,000 4,993,250 1,028,610 51,430 Parallel RC 25%
B COMPLEX : VITAMIN B1 5 MG
THIAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE
VITAMIN B2 5MG RIBOFLAVIN
VITAMIN B6 2MG PYRIDOXINE .
HYDROCHLORIDE VITAMIN B3 D230015 24 0.2310 12 0.2587 471,252,000 117,813,000 27,214,803 1,360,740 | Parallel RC 25%
NICOTINAMIDE 50 MG VITAMIN B5
CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE 5 MG
Tablet (Tab) 1*10 Strip
Betamethasone :0.5mg (Tab) D160007 24 0.1520 12 0.1702 28,870,000 7,217,500 1,097,060 54,853 Parallel RC 25%
1*10/1*20 Strip
BROMHEXINE HYDROCHLORIDE D030012 36 0.2250 12 0.2520 24,690,000 6,172,500 1,388,813 69,441 Parallel RC 25%
Tablet 4mg 10 strip
CALCIUM CITRATE 500 mg Elemental D230001 24 0.5100 12 0.5712 168,665,000 33,733,000 17,203,830 860,192 Parallel RC 20%
Calcium 1*10 Strip
Carbamazepine susp 100me/Sml D080001 24 22.9799 12 | 257375 221,000 132,600 3,047,135 152,357 Main RC 60%
100ml bottle with measuring cup
CHLOROQUINE PHOSPHATE : 250mg | 111303 24 0.6972 5 0.7321 11,176,000 6,705,600 4,675,144 233,757 Main RC 60%
(Tab) 1*10 Strip
CICLOPIROX OLAMINE Cream 0.01 D290011 24 26.5000 12 | 29.6800 1,973,000 1,183,800 31,370,700 1,568,535 Main RC 60%

10gm Tube
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. *
gtLr(i)pNAZEPAM +0.5mg (Tab) 1710 D280003 24 0.1698 12 0.1902 10,264,000 6,158,400 1,045,696 52,285 Main RC 60%
DANAZOL : 100 mg (Caps) 1*10Strip | D180003 24 5.3999 12 6.0479 467,000 467,000 2,521,753 126,088 Main RC 100%
DIGOXIN : 0.25 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip D100006 24 0.4389 12 0.4916 665,000 399,000 175,121 8,756 Main RC 60%
DOXYCYCLINE HYDROCHLORIDE :
EQUIVALENT OF 100mg DOXYCYCLINE | D040029 24 0.8500 12 0.9520 113,986,000 28,496,500 24,222,025 1,211,101 | Parallel RC 25%
(Caps) 1*10 Strip
ENEMA GLYCERIN SODIUM CHLORIDE , .
Tube 15% W/ws15% W)y 100ml pr | 290012 24 12.9900 12 | 14.5488 3,495,000 3,495,000 45,400,050 2,270,003 Main RC 100%
FRUSEMIDE : 40 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip D100022 36 0.2700 12 0.3024 7,595,000 1,898,750 512,663 25,633 Parallel RC 25%
HYDROCHLORTHIAZIDE : 12.5meg D100013 24 0.1544 12 0.1729 6,195,000 3,717,000 573,905 28,695 Main RC 60%
(Tab) 1*10 Strip
fg%osﬁfE DINITRATE : 5 mg (Tab) D100014 36 0.1699 12 0.1903 14,429,000 8,657,400 1,470,892 73,545 Main RC 60%
. *
;fr?;TALOL HCL : 100 mg (Tab) 1*10 D180008 24 1.0800 12 1.2096 10,150,000 2,030,000 2,192,400 109,620 Parallel RC 20%
LEVOCETIRIZINE Tablet Sme, 10 per D030002 24 0.1245 12 0.1394 214,287,000 53,571,750 6,669,683 333,484 Parallel RC 25%
strip 1*10 Strip
;ngzm POTASSIUM : 50 mg (Tab) D100029 24 0.3850 12 0.4312 10,012,000 1,251,500 481,828 24,091 Parallel RC 12.5%
'f,LElTORSOt:::JDAZOLE +400 mg (Tab) D040040 36 0.5142 12 0.5759 170,805,000 21,350,625 10,978,491 548,925 Parallel RC 12.5%
MONTELUKAST SODIUM : 10 mg D030003 24 0.5633 12 0.6309 62,882,000 15,720,500 8,855,358 442,768 Parallel RC 25%
(Tab) 1*10 Strip
. *
gtcr)iEETH'STERONE :5me (Tab) 1*10 D180015 30 0.5000 12 0.5600 6,781,000 1,695,250 847,625 42,381 Parallel RC 25%
OFLOXACIN : 200 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip | D040037 36 0.7780 12 0.8714 118,225,000 14,778,125 11,497,381 574,869 Parallel RC 12.5%
OLANZAPINE : 10mg (Tab) 1*10Strip | D280028 24 0.2600 12 0.2912 4,534,000 1,133,500 294,710 14,736 Parallel RC 25%
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ONDANSETRON HCL : 4 mg (Tab)
1*10 Strip

D070005

24

0.1607

12

0.1800

37,103,000

7,420,600

1,192,490

59,625

Parallel RC 20%

Phenobarbitone Susp 20MG/5 ML, 60
ML Bottle With Measuring Cup

D080004

24

22.3800

12

25.0656

237,000

94,800

2,121,624

106,081

Parallel RC 40%

SODIUM VALPORATE / valporic acid
Susp. 200mg/5ml, 100 ml bottle with
measuring cup

D080007

24

22.0400

12

24.6848

313,000

78,250

1,724,630

86,232

Parallel RC 25%

STREPTOCOCCUS
FAECALIS+CLOSTRIDIUM
BUTYRICUM+BACILLUS
MESENTERICUS+LACTIC ACID
BACILLUS Capsule 60 Millions spores
4 Millions Spores 2 Millions Spores
100 Millions Sproes, 10 capsule per
strip

D010024

24

1.9000

12

2.1280

96,137,000

24,034,250

45,665,075

2,283,254

Parallel RC 25%

101

VARAV BIOGENESIS
PVT LTD

HYDROXIZINE HCL : 10 mg/5 ml
(Syr)30ml Phial/bottle

D030013

24

6.3000

12

7.0560

205,000

205,000

1,291,500

64,575

Main RC 100%

64,575

102

VENUS REMEDIES
LIMITED

ENOXAPARIN LOW MOL WT HEPARIN
Injection 60mg/0.6ml Prefilled
Syringe

D050001

24

132.0000

138.6000

310,000

124,000

16,368,000

818,400

Parallel RC 40%

818,400

103

Vidhyasha
Pharmaceuticals

Clindamycine Phosphate IP
equivalent to CLINDAMYCINE
+CLOTRIMAZOLE 100mg + 200 mg,
CLINDAMYCINE +CLOTRIMAZOLE soft
gelatin veginal Suppository
100mg+200mg 3 strip (E)

D180018

24

3.3200

12

3.7184

2,371,000

1,422,600

4,723,032

236,152

Main RC 60%

236,152

104

Vim Meditech
Pvt.Ltd.

ENOXAPARIN LOW MOL WT HEPARIN
Injection 60mg/0.6ml Prefilled
Syringe

D050001

24

132.0000

138.6000

310,000

186,000

24,552,000

1,227,600

Main RC 60%

1,227,600

105

Vision Parenteral
Pvt Ltd

CIPROFLOXACIN : 2 mg/ml (Inj):
100ml FFS Bottle

D040047

24

8.7000

12

9.7440

1,052,000

420,800

3,660,960

183,048

Parallel RC 40%

5,179,604

DEXTROSE : IP - 5% w/v : 500ml (Inj)
FFS Bottle

D240003

36

15.2400

12

17.0688

2,204,000

551,000

8,397,240

419,862

Parallel RC 25%

DEXTROSE Injection - 25% w/v :
100ml (Inj)

D240001

24

10.9600

12

12.2752

1,374,000

549,600

6,023,616

301,181

Parallel RC 40%

DEXTROSE WITH SODIUM CHLORIDE :
IP - 5% w/v +0.9%W/V : 500ml (Inj)
FFS Bottle

D240004

36

15.2100

12

17.0352

5,416,000

1,354,000

20,594,340

1,029,717

Parallel RC 25%

MANNITOL INJECTION 20% w/v in
100 ml FFS Bottle

D240012

24

18.5000

12

20.7200

1,157,000

289,250

5,351,125

267,556

Parallel RC 25%
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Multiple electrolytes and dextrose
type-1 (Isolyte P) : - Sodium acetate
trihydrate 0.32gm Potassium chloride
0.13gm Dipotassium hydrogen
phosphate heptahydrate 0.026gm D240005 24 16.9500 12 18.9840 453,000 113,250 1,919,588 95,979 Parallel RC 25%
magnisium chloride hexahydrate
0.031gm Dextrose 5.0gm Water for
injection to 100ml pH 5.0 : 500ml (Inj)
FFS Bottle

Multiple electrolytes and dextrose
type-3(Isolyte M) : - Sodium acetate
trihydrate 0.28gm Sodium chloride
0.091gm Potassium chloride 0.15gm
Dipotassium hydrogen phosphate
heptahydrate 0.13gm Dextrose 5.0gm
Water for injection to 100ml pH5 :
500ml FFS

D240006 24 16.9500 12 18.9840 501,000 125,250 2,122,988 106,149 Parallel RC 25%

PARACETAMOL INFUSION Injection
10mg/ml 100ml Bottle 100ml FFS D010022 24 16.4900 12 18.4688 1,826,000 456,500 7,527,685 376,384 Parallel RC 25%
Bottle

RINGER LACTATE: IP - 0.24%w/v
Lactic Acid (eq.0.32%w/v Sod. Lac.)
with0.6%w/v Sod. Cl., 0.04%w/v Pot D240008 36 14.6400 12 16.3968 7,523,000 1,880,750 27,534,180 1,376,709 Parallel RC 25%
.Cl. & 0.027% w/v Cal. Cl. : 500ml
(Inj.) 500ml FFS Bottle

SODIUM CHLORIDE : IP - 0.9% w/v :

0,

S00m! (Inj) 500m! FFS Bottle D240010 36 13.9900 12 | 15.6688 5,850,000 1,462,500 20,460,375 1,023,019 | Parallel RC 25%
106 | VvekPharmachem | CEFOTAXIME SODIUM:IP-1gm:dry | po,n6ce 24 14.0000 12 | 15.6800 12,543,000 1,881,450 26,340,300 1,317,015 | ParallelRC15% | 12,141,879
India Limited powder (Inj) in vial

CIPROFLOXACIN HYDROCHLORIDE : D040027 36 1.3091 12 | 14662 213,223,000 42,644,600 55,826,046 2,791,302 | Parallel RC 20%
500 mg (Tab) 1*10 Strip
Meropenam 1g inj. 20 ml vial D040034 24 86.8800 12 | 97.3056 3,462,000 692,400 60,155,712 3,007,786 | Parallel RC 20%
'iiElT()RS?::LDAZOLE +400 mg (Tab) D040040 36 0.5142 12 | 05759 170,805,000 102,483,000 52,696,759 2,634,838 Main RC 60%
VITAMIN A PALMIPATE Arachis ol
base Liguid 100000 1U/ml, 100 m| D340006 24 64.0000 12 | 71.6800 2,387,000 477,400 30,553,600 1,527,680 | Parallel RC 20%
bottle with feeding spoon (to be
packed in mono carton)
WATER FOR INJECTION in 10m| D240011 36 1.4100 12 | 15792 30,612,000 12,244,800 17,265,168 863,258 Parallel RC 40%

Ampoule
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Inj Insulin (Long acting-Galargine) 100
107 WOCKHARDT LTD units/ml, 3ml cartridge. Free of cost D060012 24 187.2100 5 196.5705 189,000 75,600 14,153,076 707,654 Parallel RC 40% 963,854
one pen with each 30 cartridges.
INSULIN HUMAN SOLUBLE with
INSULIN HUMAN NEUTRAL .
DROTAMINE HAGEDORN : BP - D060007 24 60.0000 5 63.0000 427,000 85,400 5,124,000 256,200 Parallel RC 20%
30%70%40 IU/ml : 10ml (Inj)10ml Vial
108 | Yaccalifesciences | ALBENDAZOLE : 200 mg/5 ml D090001 24 3.5800 12 | 4.009 2,698,000 1,618,800 5,795,304 289,765 Main RC60% | 2,757,538
Private Limited (Suspension) 10ml Phial/ Bottle
0,
Betamethasone Valerate Cream,0.1% | ) 0 24 5.5400 12 6.2048 2,037,000 1,222,200 6,770,988 338,549 Main RC 60%
W/W, 15 Gm Tube
DOMPERIDONE SUSPENSION 1 me/ml | ;1 24 4.5300 12 5.0736 819,000 491,400 2,226,042 111,302 Main RC 60%
30ML Phial/Bottle
;g\rﬁ;ﬁi:m'\”m +1mg/5 ml (Syr) D130012 24 4.5300 12 5.0736 4,871,000 2,922,600 13,239,378 661,969 Main RC 60%
PARACETAMOL Drop : 100me/m| (15 D010009 24 5.4200 12 6.0704 4,980,000 2,988,000 16,194,960 809,748 Main RC 60%
ml pack with dropper))
. 0,
PERMETHRIN : 5% W/w (Cream) D290007 24 10.9500 12 | 12.2640 3,535,000 707,000 7,741,650 387,083 Parallel RC 20%
60gm Tube
Phenobarbitone Susp 20MG/5 ML, 60 | 5005, 24 22.3800 12 | 25.0656 237,000 142,200 3,182,436 159,122 Main RC 60%
ML Bottle With Measuring Cup
109 | Zyduslifesciences | Vaccine AntiRabies : -1ml : 2.51U D330004 24 189.0000 5 | 198.4500 2,627,000 525,400 99,300,600 4,965,030 | ParallelRC20% | 4,965,030

Limited

Per Vial (Inj)
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